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October 28, 2012
Results - NAS Fall Pentathlon

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE  81 17.39Guntly, Caitlin C
MTSC-NE  82 17.44Jiang, Isabella A
MTSC-NE  83 18.40Deboise, Jaelyn A
MTSC-NE  84 18.58Linkenhoker, Allyson G
HYV-NE  85 18.76Larkin, Ava R
HYV-NE  86 18.87Larkin, Jordan M
HYV-NE  87 19.67Farris, Aislin M
MTSC-NE  88 19.79Foley, Nicole G
HYV-NE  89 21.27Antil, Samantha B
HYV-NE  710 21.94Robak, Natalia E
HYV-NE  811 22.23Richmond, Camille C
HYV-NE  812 24.65McAllister, Aileen M
MTSC-NE  613 25.97Zeng, Kayla Z
PVA-NE  814 26.97Kornell, Juliet S
NAS-NE  815 28.18McKinley-Nicastro, Avalina L
ATST-NE  616 34.40Mattocks, Maisie M
PVA-NE  517 47.34Boyd, Mya L
NAS-NE  818 47.98McKinley-Nicastro, Bria C

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE  81 19.21Guntly, Caitlin C
MTSC-NE  82 21.69Jiang, Isabella A
MTSC-NE  83 22.56Deboise, Jaelyn A
MTSC-NE  84 23.12Foley, Nicole G
HYV-NE  85 23.76Larkin, Ava R
HYV-NE  86 23.81Farris, Aislin M
HYV-NE  87 24.07Larkin, Jordan M
MTSC-NE  88 25.12Linkenhoker, Allyson G
HYV-NE  89 26.53McAllister, Aileen M
HYV-NE  810 27.60Richmond, Camille C
MTSC-NE  611 28.33Zeng, Kayla Z
HYV-NE  712 28.36Robak, Natalia E
HYV-NE  813 28.59Antil, Samantha B
NAS-NE  814 29.04McKinley-Nicastro, Avalina L
ATST-NE  615 31.30Mattocks, Maisie M
PVA-NE  816 35.87Kornell, Juliet S
NAS-NE  817 38.22McKinley-Nicastro, Bria C
PVA-NE  518 40.50Boyd, Mya L

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE  81 23.96Jiang, Isabella A
HYV-NE  82 25.26Guntly, Caitlin C
HYV-NE  83 28.09Larkin, Jordan M
HYV-NE  74 28.29Robak, Natalia E
MTSC-NE  85 28.40Linkenhoker, Allyson G
HYV-NE  86 29.53Farris, Aislin M
HYV-NE  87 30.15Larkin, Ava R
MTSC-NE  88 31.05Foley, Nicole G
MTSC-NE  89 31.38Deboise, Jaelyn A
HYV-NE  810 32.81McAllister, Aileen M
HYV-NE  811 34.73Richmond, Camille C
MTSC-NE  6--- DQZeng, Kayla Z

Alternating Kick

ATST-NE  6--- DQMattocks, Maisie M
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE  81 20.30Guntly, Caitlin C
MTSC-NE  82 20.55Jiang, Isabella A
HYV-NE  83 21.58Larkin, Ava R
MTSC-NE  84 21.66Linkenhoker, Allyson G
MTSC-NE  85 21.82Deboise, Jaelyn A
MTSC-NE  86 22.76Foley, Nicole G
HYV-NE  87 22.92Farris, Aislin M
HYV-NE  88 23.83Larkin, Jordan M
HYV-NE  89 27.51Richmond, Camille C
HYV-NE  710 27.66Robak, Natalia E
HYV-NE  811 29.22McAllister, Aileen M
MTSC-NE  612 31.16Zeng, Kayla Z
PVA-NE  813 42.78Kornell, Juliet S
PVA-NE  5--- DQBoyd, Mya L

Non-simultaneous touch
HYV-NE  8--- DQAntil, Samantha B

One hand touch

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE  81 1:34.42Guntly, Caitlin C
43.35 1:34.42

MTSC-NE  82 1:36.73Jiang, Isabella A
48.01 1:36.73

MTSC-NE  83 1:44.45Linkenhoker, Allyson G
47.70 1:44.45

HYV-NE  84 1:47.71Farris, Aislin M
51.53 1:47.71

MTSC-NE  85 1:48.59Deboise, Jaelyn A
49.53 1:48.59

HYV-NE  86 1:49.65Larkin, Jordan M
52.86 1:49.65

MTSC-NE  87 1:54.25Foley, Nicole G
53.65 1:54.25

HYV-NE  78 2:06.22Robak, Natalia E
59.26 2:06.22

HYV-NE  89 2:12.59McAllister, Aileen M
1:02.03 2:12.59

HYV-NE  810 2:13.91Richmond, Camille C
MTSC-NE  611 2:19.82Zeng, Kayla Z

1:08.18 2:19.82
HYV-NE  8--- DQLarkin, Ava R

Arms two strokes underwater - breast
50.56 DQ

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 101 29.45Tesko, Megan C
MTSC-NE 102 29.76Dustin, Kate L
MTSC-NE 103 30.34Sands, Wynter C
MTSC-NE 104 31.30Roche, Sophia I
HAY-NE 105 31.74Pena, Nathalie G
HYV-NE 106 31.77Harper, Saige C
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(Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE  97 31.83Smith, Summer D
ATST-NE  98 32.08Xie, Cynthia J
MTSC-NE 109 33.07Jiang, Angela S
HAY-NE  910 33.29Nelson, Pamela G
HYV-NE 1011 33.32Podsiadlo, Brooke L
HYV-NE 1012 33.35Langlois, Eliana M
NAS-NE 1013 33.60Gottlieb, Ruby S
HYV-NE 1014 33.66Cushing, Lily S
UN-NE 1015 34.47Young, Kiley R
ATST-NE  916 34.88Kocot, Kenadie L
ATST-NE  917 35.21Gardiner, Clarese E
MTSC-NE 1018 35.64Athreya, Varsha P
NAS-NE 1019 35.68Pedersen, Abigail R
MTSC-NE  920 35.74Hayes, Karrah M
HAY-NE 1021 35.77Sullivan, Jessica A
HAY-NE  922 36.46Shannon, Mairead C
NAS-NE  923 36.48Kinstle, Molly B
HAY-NE 1024 37.11Hurley, Caela R
ATST-NE  925 37.35Mattocks, Ella B
HAY-NE  926 37.53Pemberton, Skylar P
HAY-NE  927 37.61Campbell, Megan E
MTSC-NE 1028 38.26Li, Erica
HYV-NE  929 38.84Winberg, Elizabeth A
PVA-NE 1030 39.98Pfister, Kate G
HYV-NE  931 40.04Jacobs-Townsley, Vivian R
HYV-NE 10*32 40.19Farris, Grace K
HYV-NE 10*32 40.19Jacyszn, Madeline A
NAS-NE 1034 40.24Teixeira, Line C
UN-NE 1035 40.70Leahey, Abigail D
ATST-NE 1036 42.15Mullins, Peyton E
MTSC-NE  937 42.65Pratt, Ella B
PVA-NE  938 43.92Westerdahl, Elizabeth M
HYV-NE  939 44.22Toole, Mairead L
HYV-NE  940 46.25Toole, Siobhan L
NAS-NE  941 47.23Jung, Olivia R
NAS-NE 1042 49.70Campbell, Mercedes C
NAS-NE  943 54.89Antonio, Sage L
NAS-NE 1044 1:05.33Picard, Rachel L
MTSC-NE  9--- DQFoley, Kara M

False start

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 101 33.27Tesko, Megan C
MTSC-NE 102 34.23Sands, Wynter C
HAY-NE 103 35.62Pena, Nathalie G
MTSC-NE 104 35.90Dustin, Kate L
HYV-NE 105 36.21Harper, Saige C
HYV-NE 106 37.66Podsiadlo, Brooke L
MTSC-NE 107 37.84Roche, Sophia I
ATST-NE  98 38.29Xie, Cynthia J
MTSC-NE 109 38.42Jiang, Angela S
MTSC-NE  910 38.69Smith, Summer D
HYV-NE 1011 38.89Langlois, Eliana M
UN-NE 1012 38.95Young, Kiley R

HAY-NE  913 39.93Nelson, Pamela G
MTSC-NE  914 40.28Hayes, Karrah M
HAY-NE 1015 41.75Sullivan, Jessica A
ATST-NE  916 42.10Mattocks, Ella B
MTSC-NE 1017 42.25Athreya, Varsha P
NAS-NE 1018 42.36Teixeira, Line C
HYV-NE 1019 42.39Cushing, Lily S
HAY-NE 1020 42.96Hurley, Caela R
HAY-NE  921 42.99Shannon, Mairead C
NAS-NE 1022 43.19Gottlieb, Ruby S
ATST-NE  923 43.38Gardiner, Clarese E
NAS-NE  924 44.03Kinstle, Molly B
PVA-NE 1025 44.25Pfister, Kate G
UN-NE 1026 44.46Leahey, Abigail D
HYV-NE 1027 44.85Farris, Grace K
HYV-NE 1028 44.88Jacyszn, Madeline A
HAY-NE  929 45.27Campbell, Megan E
MTSC-NE 1030 45.41Li, Erica
ATST-NE 1031 45.44Mullins, Peyton E
MTSC-NE  932 45.56Foley, Kara M
HAY-NE  933 46.30Pemberton, Skylar P
MTSC-NE  934 46.33Pratt, Ella B
HYV-NE  935 46.72Winberg, Elizabeth A
PVA-NE  936 47.46Westerdahl, Elizabeth M
HYV-NE  937 49.20Jacobs-Townsley, Vivian R
HYV-NE  938 49.50Toole, Siobhan L
HYV-NE  939 50.67Toole, Mairead L
NAS-NE  940 1:01.00Antonio, Sage L
NAS-NE 1041 1:20.52Picard, Rachel L
NAS-NE 10--- DQPedersen, Abigail R

Delay initiating arm pull at turn
NAS-NE  9--- DQJung, Olivia R

Delay initiating arm pull at turn
ATST-NE  9--- DQKocot, Kenadie L

False start

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 101 38.75Sands, Wynter C
HYV-NE 102 39.43Tesko, Megan C
MTSC-NE 103 41.76Dustin, Kate L
ATST-NE  94 41.89Xie, Cynthia J
MTSC-NE 105 42.83Jiang, Angela S
MTSC-NE 106 43.60Roche, Sophia I
MTSC-NE  97 43.80Hayes, Karrah M
HYV-NE 108 43.89Langlois, Eliana M
HYV-NE 109 44.67Harper, Saige C
HAY-NE  910 44.83Nelson, Pamela G
MTSC-NE  911 45.60Smith, Summer D
HAY-NE 1012 45.93Pena, Nathalie G
UN-NE 1013 46.20Young, Kiley R
HYV-NE 1014 46.56Podsiadlo, Brooke L
HAY-NE 1015 47.58Hurley, Caela R
HAY-NE 1016 47.64Sullivan, Jessica A
MTSC-NE 1017 47.86Li, Erica
HYV-NE  918 47.93Winberg, Elizabeth A
NAS-NE 1019 48.02Gottlieb, Ruby S
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(Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PVA-NE 1020 48.85Pfister, Kate G
HYV-NE 1021 49.21Jacyszn, Madeline A
MTSC-NE  922 49.32Pratt, Ella B
HYV-NE 1023 49.65Cushing, Lily S
MTSC-NE 1024 50.07Athreya, Varsha P
ATST-NE  925 51.08Kocot, Kenadie L
HAY-NE  926 51.36Shannon, Mairead C
ATST-NE  927 52.26Gardiner, Clarese E
NAS-NE 1028 52.60Teixeira, Line C
ATST-NE 1029 53.37Mullins, Peyton E
HYV-NE 1030 53.42Farris, Grace K
ATST-NE  931 53.60Mattocks, Ella B
HAY-NE  932 54.86Pemberton, Skylar P
NAS-NE 1033 54.89Pedersen, Abigail R
HAY-NE  934 54.93Campbell, Megan E
UN-NE 1035 55.26Leahey, Abigail D
HYV-NE  9*36 55.46Toole, Siobhan L
MTSC-NE  9*36 55.46Foley, Kara M
PVA-NE  938 55.77Westerdahl, Elizabeth M
NAS-NE  939 56.02Kinstle, Molly B
HYV-NE  940 56.39Toole, Mairead L
HYV-NE  941 56.51Jacobs-Townsley, Vivian R
NAS-NE 1042 57.47Campbell, Mercedes C

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 101 31.23Tesko, Megan C
MTSC-NE 102 33.13Sands, Wynter C
MTSC-NE 103 33.41Dustin, Kate L
HAY-NE 104 34.30Pena, Nathalie G
MTSC-NE  95 34.93Smith, Summer D
ATST-NE  96 35.25Xie, Cynthia J
MTSC-NE 107 37.41Roche, Sophia I
HYV-NE 108 37.60Harper, Saige C
MTSC-NE 109 38.04Jiang, Angela S
HYV-NE 1010 38.53Langlois, Eliana M
NAS-NE 1011 38.81Gottlieb, Ruby S
MTSC-NE  912 38.91Hayes, Karrah M
UN-NE 1013 39.31Young, Kiley R
HAY-NE  914 39.33Nelson, Pamela G
NAS-NE  915 39.45Kinstle, Molly B
HYV-NE 1016 40.04Podsiadlo, Brooke L
ATST-NE  917 41.07Kocot, Kenadie L
HYV-NE 1018 42.52Cushing, Lily S
MTSC-NE 1019 42.69Athreya, Varsha P
HAY-NE  920 43.25Campbell, Megan E
MTSC-NE  921 43.75Foley, Kara M
NAS-NE 1022 43.89Pedersen, Abigail R
HAY-NE  923 44.74Shannon, Mairead C
HAY-NE  924 45.67Pemberton, Skylar P
ATST-NE  925 45.91Gardiner, Clarese E
PVA-NE 1026 46.44Pfister, Kate G
HAY-NE 1027 46.85Hurley, Caela R
MTSC-NE  928 48.26Pratt, Ella B
HYV-NE  929 48.28Winberg, Elizabeth A

ATST-NE 1030 49.73Mullins, Peyton E
HYV-NE 1031 49.85Farris, Grace K
HYV-NE  932 51.53Toole, Siobhan L
HYV-NE 1033 51.89Jacyszn, Madeline A
NAS-NE 10--- DQTeixeira, Line C

One hand touch
HYV-NE  9--- XDQToole, Mairead L

Non-simultaneous arms
HYV-NE  9--- DQJacobs-Townsley, Vivian R

Alternating Kick
ATST-NE  9--- DQMattocks, Ella B

Non-simultaneous touch
HAY-NE 10--- DQSullivan, Jessica A

False start
MTSC-NE 10--- DQLi, Erica

Alternating Kick

Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 101 1:13.84Tesko, Megan C
32.69 1:13.84

MTSC-NE 102 1:15.22Sands, Wynter C
35.30 1:15.22

MTSC-NE 103 1:16.91Dustin, Kate L
35.25 1:16.91

HAY-NE 104 1:17.36Pena, Nathalie G
35.19 1:17.36

HYV-NE 105 1:20.52Harper, Saige C
37.43 1:20.52

ATST-NE  96 1:21.35Xie, Cynthia J
39.17 1:21.35

MTSC-NE 107 1:22.67Roche, Sophia I
39.24 1:22.67

MTSC-NE  98 1:23.43Smith, Summer D
39.38 1:23.43

MTSC-NE 109 1:23.72Jiang, Angela S
40.12 1:23.72

HYV-NE 1010 1:24.28Podsiadlo, Brooke L
40.58 1:24.28

HAY-NE  911 1:24.60Nelson, Pamela G
40.24 1:24.60

MTSC-NE  912 1:25.18Hayes, Karrah M
40.70 1:25.18

HYV-NE 1013 1:26.03Langlois, Eliana M
40.46 1:26.03

UN-NE 1014 1:26.13Young, Kiley R
40.70 1:26.13

HYV-NE 1015 1:30.70Cushing, Lily S
43.40 1:30.70

HAY-NE 1016 1:31.81Sullivan, Jessica A
41.22 1:31.81

ATST-NE  917 1:32.12Kocot, Kenadie L
43.13 1:32.12

NAS-NE 1018 1:32.30Gottlieb, Ruby S
43.64 1:32.30

MTSC-NE 1019 1:33.86Athreya, Varsha P
42.29 1:33.86
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(Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE  920 1:33.89Shannon, Mairead C
44.86 1:33.89

ATST-NE  921 1:34.08Gardiner, Clarese E
43.39 1:34.08

MTSC-NE  922 1:34.73Foley, Kara M
43.99 1:34.73

HAY-NE 1023 1:35.83Hurley, Caela R
ATST-NE  924 1:37.09Mattocks, Ella B
NAS-NE  925 1:37.41Kinstle, Molly B

45.58 1:37.41
HAY-NE  926 1:37.49Campbell, Megan E

44.70 1:37.49
NAS-NE 1027 1:38.18Pedersen, Abigail R

48.44 1:38.18
HYV-NE 1028 1:38.47Farris, Grace K

47.04 1:38.47
HYV-NE  929 1:38.77Winberg, Elizabeth A

47.68 1:38.77
PVA-NE 1030 1:39.55Pfister, Kate G
HYV-NE 1031 1:39.77Jacyszn, Madeline A

45.14 1:39.77
MTSC-NE  932 1:42.58Pratt, Ella B

48.92 1:42.58
UN-NE 1033 1:43.60Leahey, Abigail D

48.61 1:43.60
HYV-NE  934 1:47.06Jacobs-Townsley, Vivian R

51.35 1:47.06
HYV-NE  935 1:48.43Toole, Siobhan L
ATST-NE 1036 1:48.66Mullins, Peyton E

51.12 1:48.66
HYV-NE  937 1:48.75Toole, Mairead L

53.53 1:48.75
HAY-NE  9--- DQPemberton, Skylar P

Arms two strokes underwater - breast
45.89 DQ

MTSC-NE 10--- DQLi, Erica
Alternating Kick - fly

45.74 DQ
NAS-NE 10--- DQTeixeira, Line C

Non-simultaneous touch - fly
46.61 DQ

PVA-NE  9--- DQWesterdahl, Elizabeth M
Non-simultaneous arms - fly

52.65 DQ

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 111 26.68Winters, Sydney M
UN-NE 122 26.87Bates, Emma L
MTSC-NE 113 27.88Nowak, Monika T
MTSC-NE 124 28.01Joyce, Sydney K
HAY-NE 115 28.82Nelson, Lindsey R
HAY-NE 116 29.25Cashin, Katie H
HAY-NE 127 29.56Sullivan, Callie E
HRY-NE 128 29.61Gerstle, Eva M

HYV-NE 129 29.72Soley, Maya I
HAY-NE 1210 29.73McDonald, Colleen E
MTSC-NE 1111 29.81Dustin, Erin C
ATST-NE 1112 30.18Liang, Mina Y
HAY-NE 1213 30.24Bridges, Emma L
NAS-NE 1214 30.31Tobin, Abbie F
HYV-NE 1215 30.41Toole, Rhiannon E
HAY-NE 1216 30.88Stearns, Amber M
HYV-NE 1117 31.70Jacobs-Townsley, Sophia M
HAY-NE 1218 32.13Signori, Samantha P
KYD-NE 1219 32.15Priest, Kaitlyn A
ATST-NE 1120 32.28Thibault, Maggie A
HYV-NE 1221 32.44Dearing, Abbigale M
UN-NE 1122 32.96Dudley, Ella K
HAY-NE 1123 33.07Ahmed, Lindsay B
MTSC-NE 1124 33.11Pearson, Sophia E
HAY-NE 1125 33.75Rigas, Erini C
HAY-NE 1226 33.95Durant, Amber L
HAY-NE 1227 35.22De Szendeffy, Audrey E
HYV-NE 1128 35.81Carberry, Ashlee E
UN-NE 1129 35.95Lawrence, Chloe R
MTSC-NE 1130 36.70Longhi, Sarah R
HAY-NE 1231 37.69Goldberg, Cali E
MTSC-NE 1132 38.31Hoag, Katharine M

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-NE 121 30.81Bates, Emma L
MTSC-NE 112 31.44Winters, Sydney M
MTSC-NE 123 32.41Joyce, Sydney K
MTSC-NE 114 32.99Nowak, Monika T
HAY-NE 125 33.19Sullivan, Callie E
NAS-NE 126 33.85Tobin, Abbie F
HAY-NE 117 33.90Cashin, Katie H
HYV-NE 128 34.44Soley, Maya I
HAY-NE 119 34.45Nelson, Lindsey R
HRY-NE 1210 34.80Gerstle, Eva M
HAY-NE 1211 35.49McDonald, Colleen E
MTSC-NE 1112 35.57Dustin, Erin C
HAY-NE 1213 35.86Bridges, Emma L
ATST-NE 1114 35.92Liang, Mina Y
KYD-NE 1215 36.27Priest, Kaitlyn A
HYV-NE 1216 36.65Toole, Rhiannon E
HYV-NE 1117 37.27Jacobs-Townsley, Sophia M
HAY-NE 1218 37.78Signori, Samantha P
HAY-NE 1219 37.88Stearns, Amber M
HAY-NE 1220 37.89Durant, Amber L
ATST-NE 1121 38.03Thibault, Maggie A
HYV-NE 1222 38.62Dearing, Abbigale M
MTSC-NE 1123 38.75Pearson, Sophia E
UN-NE 1124 39.39Lawrence, Chloe R
HAY-NE 1125 39.63Rigas, Erini C
UN-NE 1126 41.87Dudley, Ella K
MTSC-NE 1127 42.46Longhi, Sarah R
HAY-NE 1228 42.51Goldberg, Cali E
MTSC-NE 1129 43.64Hoag, Katharine M
HAY-NE 1230 44.46De Szendeffy, Audrey E
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(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 1131 45.06Carberry, Ashlee E
HAY-NE 11--- DQAhmed, Lindsay B

Compeletely submerged prior to turn or finish

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 111 35.24Winters, Sydney M
UN-NE 122 36.12Bates, Emma L
HAY-NE 123 36.28Bridges, Emma L
MTSC-NE 124 36.76Joyce, Sydney K
HYV-NE 125 37.13Toole, Rhiannon E
MTSC-NE 116 37.22Dustin, Erin C
HAY-NE 117 37.41Nelson, Lindsey R
MTSC-NE 118 37.53Nowak, Monika T
KYD-NE 129 37.73Priest, Kaitlyn A
HAY-NE 1110 38.20Cashin, Katie H
HYV-NE 1211 38.92Soley, Maya I
HRY-NE 1212 39.02Gerstle, Eva M
HAY-NE 1213 39.86Stearns, Amber M
HAY-NE 1214 40.23McDonald, Colleen E
ATST-NE 1115 40.50Thibault, Maggie A
ATST-NE 1116 40.78Liang, Mina Y
NAS-NE 1217 41.06Tobin, Abbie F
HAY-NE 1218 41.27De Szendeffy, Audrey E
UN-NE 1119 41.47Dudley, Ella K
HAY-NE 1220 41.78Sullivan, Callie E
MTSC-NE 1121 43.70Pearson, Sophia E
HAY-NE 1122 44.58Ahmed, Lindsay B
UN-NE 1123 45.56Lawrence, Chloe R
HAY-NE 1224 45.94Signori, Samantha P
HYV-NE 1125 46.32Jacobs-Townsley, Sophia M
HAY-NE 1226 46.71Goldberg, Cali E
HAY-NE 1227 47.07Durant, Amber L
HYV-NE 1228 48.05Dearing, Abbigale M
HAY-NE 1129 49.09Rigas, Erini C
MTSC-NE 1130 50.24Longhi, Sarah R
HYV-NE 1131 53.11Carberry, Ashlee E
MTSC-NE 1132 53.57Hoag, Katharine M

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 111 29.31Winters, Sydney M
UN-NE 122 30.78Bates, Emma L
MTSC-NE 123 31.32Joyce, Sydney K
MTSC-NE 114 31.73Nowak, Monika T
HYV-NE 125 32.14Soley, Maya I
HAY-NE 116 32.20Cashin, Katie H
MTSC-NE 117 32.53Dustin, Erin C
HRY-NE 128 33.52Gerstle, Eva M
NAS-NE 129 34.04Tobin, Abbie F
HAY-NE 1210 34.07McDonald, Colleen E
ATST-NE 1111 34.27Liang, Mina Y
HAY-NE 1212 34.31Bridges, Emma L
ATST-NE 1113 34.89Thibault, Maggie A
HAY-NE 1214 34.97Signori, Samantha P

KYD-NE 1215 35.51Priest, Kaitlyn A
HYV-NE 1216 35.54Toole, Rhiannon E
HAY-NE 1117 35.83Nelson, Lindsey R
HAY-NE 1218 36.43Sullivan, Callie E
HAY-NE 1119 36.65Ahmed, Lindsay B
MTSC-NE 1120 36.68Pearson, Sophia E
HYV-NE 1121 36.70Jacobs-Townsley, Sophia M
HAY-NE 1222 36.90Stearns, Amber M
HAY-NE 1223 37.06Durant, Amber L
MTSC-NE 1124 38.19Hoag, Katharine M
MTSC-NE 1125 38.83Longhi, Sarah R
HAY-NE 1126 39.42Rigas, Erini C
UN-NE 1127 39.49Dudley, Ella K
UN-NE 1128 39.87Lawrence, Chloe R
HAY-NE 1229 43.19Goldberg, Cali E
HAY-NE 1230 43.23De Szendeffy, Audrey E
HYV-NE 1131 49.40Carberry, Ashlee E

Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 111 1:07.31Winters, Sydney M
31.41 1:07.31

UN-NE 122 1:09.27Bates, Emma L
31.75 1:09.27

MTSC-NE 123 1:10.39Joyce, Sydney K
32.65 1:10.39

MTSC-NE 114 1:10.67Nowak, Monika T
33.20 1:10.67

HYV-NE 125 1:12.25Soley, Maya I
34.08 1:12.25

HAY-NE 126 1:13.21Bridges, Emma L
35.85 1:13.21

MTSC-NE 117 1:14.04Dustin, Erin C
35.46 1:14.04

HRY-NE 128 1:14.61Gerstle, Eva M
35.33 1:14.61

HAY-NE 119 1:15.14Nelson, Lindsey R
36.28 1:15.14

HYV-NE 1210 1:15.46Toole, Rhiannon E
36.30 1:15.46

HAY-NE 1111 1:15.72Cashin, Katie H
35.21 1:15.72

ATST-NE 1112 1:16.12Liang, Mina Y
35.69 1:16.12

HAY-NE 1213 1:16.46McDonald, Colleen E
35.63 1:16.46

NAS-NE 1214 1:16.77Tobin, Abbie F
35.85 1:16.77

HAY-NE 1215 1:17.29Sullivan, Callie E
34.90 1:17.29

KYD-NE 1216 1:18.72Priest, Kaitlyn A
35.91 1:18.72

ATST-NE 1117 1:19.01Thibault, Maggie A
37.86 1:19.01

HAY-NE 1218 1:19.30Stearns, Amber M
37.40 1:19.30
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(Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 1119 1:21.17Jacobs-Townsley, Sophia M
37.47 1:21.17

MTSC-NE 1120 1:21.19Pearson, Sophia E
39.73 1:21.19

HYV-NE 1221 1:22.43Dearing, Abbigale M
38.25 1:22.43

HAY-NE 1222 1:23.42Durant, Amber L
37.36 1:23.42

UN-NE 1123 1:24.83Dudley, Ella K
41.90 1:24.83

HAY-NE 1124 1:25.06Ahmed, Lindsay B
39.76 1:25.06

UN-NE 1125 1:25.79Lawrence, Chloe R
40.56 1:25.79

HAY-NE 1226 1:27.97De Szendeffy, Audrey E
42.61 1:27.97

HAY-NE 1127 1:28.48Rigas, Erini C
40.64 1:28.48

MTSC-NE 1128 1:30.54Longhi, Sarah R
42.99 1:30.54

HYV-NE 1129 1:42.20Carberry, Ashlee E
52.16 1:42.20

MTSC-NE 1130 1:42.55Hoag, Katharine M
HAY-NE 12--- DQGoldberg, Cali E

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
43.09 DQ

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 141 52.71Li, Jerrica H
25.84 52.71

HYV-NE 142 55.63Voss, Erin E
26.92 55.63

MTSC-NE 143 57.36Kelly, Kait E
27.66 57.36

UN-NE 134 58.91Tobin, Jessie A
28.18 58.91

HYV-NE 145 59.02Popowski, Kristyn M
28.90 59.02

UN-NE 136 59.47Wickman, Logan M
28.50 59.47

MTSC-NE 137 59.60Hayes, Brooklynn M
28.99 59.60

NAS-NE 148 1:00.61Miller, Maggie E
29.38 1:00.61

ATST-NE 139 1:01.13Gardiner, Emily J
29.38 1:01.13

HRY-NE 1310 1:02.37Aquadro, Natalie G
29.94 1:02.37

HYV-NE 1311 1:02.82Winberg, Christine M
30.25 1:02.82

MTSC-NE 1412 1:02.90Estanislau, Alexandra M
30.44 1:02.90

HYV-NE 1413 1:03.14Werenski, Mackenzie E
30.67 1:03.14

HAY-NE 1314 1:04.07Nelson, Alexandra W
31.29 1:04.07

UN-NE 1315 1:04.19Bartlett, Elizabeth J
30.42 1:04.19

HYV-NE 1416 1:04.44Boisjolie, Kelly R
31.49 1:04.44

KYD-NE 1417 1:05.16Benik, Sharky J
30.88 1:05.16

MTSC-NE 1318 1:06.63D'Angelo, Mary R
32.60 1:06.63

ATST-NE 1319 1:06.88Thibault, Regan E
32.40 1:06.88

HAY-NE 1320 1:07.06Li, Lorna J
31.91 1:07.06

HYV-NE 1321 1:08.53Richmond, Caitlyn M
32.58 1:08.53

MTSC-NE 1322 1:09.17Foley, Jules L
32.83 1:09.17

MTSC-NE 1323 1:09.45Silver, Kailee Y
33.89 1:09.45

NAS-NE 1324 1:10.01Bates, Morgan J
33.87 1:10.01

HAY-NE 1325 1:11.49Benoit, Leah K
34.54 1:11.49

NAS-NE 1326 1:12.84McGrath, Rachel E
35.45 1:12.84

HAY-NE 1327 1:13.79Whichard, Fahra A
35.76 1:13.79

NAS-NE 1328 1:14.03Woodring, Ali A
36.41 1:14.03

PVA-NE 1429 1:16.77Czarnecki, Sarah A
36.84 1:16.77

PVA-NE 1430 1:17.44Duquette, Bailee E
36.94 1:17.44

HAY-NE 1331 1:17.77Hundertmark, Carly M
37.43 1:17.77

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 141 59.04Li, Jerrica H
29.21 59.04

HYV-NE 142 1:00.44Voss, Erin E
29.81 1:00.44

MTSC-NE 143 1:05.22Kelly, Kait E
31.92 1:05.22

UN-NE 134 1:06.79Tobin, Jessie A
32.55 1:06.79

HYV-NE 145 1:07.30Werenski, Mackenzie E
33.04 1:07.30

UN-NE 136 1:08.37Wickman, Logan M
33.41 1:08.37

HYV-NE 147 1:08.42Popowski, Kristyn M
33.50 1:08.42

MTSC-NE 138 1:09.50Hayes, Brooklynn M
33.89 1:09.50

ATST-NE 139 1:09.87Gardiner, Emily J
34.66 1:09.87
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(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NAS-NE 1410 1:10.51Miller, Maggie E
34.63 1:10.51

MTSC-NE 1411 1:10.82Estanislau, Alexandra M
34.75 1:10.82

HYV-NE 1312 1:11.77Winberg, Christine M
34.54 1:11.77

HRY-NE 1313 1:12.73Aquadro, Natalie G
35.13 1:12.73

HRY-NE 1414 1:13.23Anderson, Katherine E
35.24 1:13.23

MTSC-NE 1315 1:14.31Walen, Alexandra B
36.54 1:14.31

ATST-NE 1316 1:14.44Thibault, Regan E
36.74 1:14.44

HAY-NE 1317 1:16.05Li, Lorna J
36.31 1:16.05

HAY-NE 1318 1:16.37Nelson, Alexandra W
38.05 1:16.37

HYV-NE 1419 1:16.79Boisjolie, Kelly R
38.24 1:16.79

ATST-NE 1320 1:17.92Connor, Josie D
39.34 1:17.92

HYV-NE 1321 1:18.53Richmond, Caitlyn M
38.15 1:18.53

MTSC-NE 1322 1:20.05D'Angelo, Mary R
39.51 1:20.05

MTSC-NE 1323 1:20.26Foley, Jules L
38.63 1:20.26

UN-NE 1324 1:20.91Bartlett, Elizabeth J
39.20 1:20.91

HAY-NE 1325 1:23.67Benoit, Leah K
40.20 1:23.67

NAS-NE 1326 1:25.60McGrath, Rachel E
41.93 1:25.60

NAS-NE 1327 1:25.89Bates, Morgan J
43.05 1:25.89

MTSC-NE 1328 1:26.58Silver, Kailee Y
43.40 1:26.58

HAY-NE 1329 1:26.90Hundertmark, Carly M
42.46 1:26.90

PVA-NE 1430 1:28.46Czarnecki, Sarah A
HAY-NE 1331 1:28.70Whichard, Fahra A

42.72 1:28.70
PVA-NE 1432 1:28.80Duquette, Bailee E
NAS-NE 1333 1:29.48Woodring, Ali A

44.83 1:29.48

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 141 1:09.73Li, Jerrica H
33.08 1:09.73

MTSC-NE 132 1:12.51Hayes, Brooklynn M
33.91 1:12.51

HYV-NE 143 1:14.61Voss, Erin E
35.43 1:14.61

HYV-NE 144 1:15.59Popowski, Kristyn M
36.38 1:15.59

UN-NE 135 1:17.30Wickman, Logan M
36.14 1:17.30

HAY-NE 136 1:19.68Li, Lorna J
37.53 1:19.68

MTSC-NE 147 1:19.73Kelly, Kait E
37.69 1:19.73

UN-NE 138 1:19.83Tobin, Jessie A
37.67 1:19.83

HRY-NE 139 1:20.33Aquadro, Natalie G
38.04 1:20.33

UN-NE 1310 1:21.66Bartlett, Elizabeth J
39.82 1:21.66

HYV-NE 1411 1:23.81Werenski, Mackenzie E
39.88 1:23.81

MTSC-NE 1412 1:23.86Estanislau, Alexandra M
40.15 1:23.86

MTSC-NE 1313 1:23.87Walen, Alexandra B
40.75 1:23.87

ATST-NE 1314 1:23.92Connor, Josie D
40.45 1:23.92

HYV-NE 1315 1:24.15Winberg, Christine M
40.26 1:24.15

HYV-NE 1416 1:24.79Boisjolie, Kelly R
40.65 1:24.79

ATST-NE 1317 1:25.26Gardiner, Emily J
41.76 1:25.26

NAS-NE 1418 1:26.10Miller, Maggie E
41.12 1:26.10

MTSC-NE 1319 1:27.37Silver, Kailee Y
41.96 1:27.37

KYD-NE 1420 1:27.47Benik, Sharky J
41.25 1:27.47

HRY-NE 1421 1:28.21Anderson, Katherine E
40.72 1:28.21

ATST-NE 1322 1:28.68Thibault, Regan E
42.41 1:28.68

MTSC-NE 1323 1:29.77D'Angelo, Mary R
42.90 1:29.77

PVA-NE 1424 1:31.02Czarnecki, Sarah A
43.05 1:31.02

HAY-NE 1325 1:31.74Whichard, Fahra A
43.22 1:31.74

HAY-NE 1326 1:32.06Nelson, Alexandra W
44.25 1:32.06

HYV-NE 1327 1:34.33Richmond, Caitlyn M
43.39 1:34.33

PVA-NE 1428 1:37.43Duquette, Bailee E
45.64 1:37.43

NAS-NE 1329 1:38.21Bates, Morgan J
44.97 1:38.21

MTSC-NE 1330 1:38.63Foley, Jules L
47.55 1:38.63

NAS-NE 1331 1:46.21McGrath, Rachel E
51.18 1:46.21
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(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NAS-NE 1332 1:46.37Woodring, Ali A
51.16 1:46.37

HAY-NE 1333 2:01.24Hundertmark, Carly M
57.72 2:01.24

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 141 59.26Li, Jerrica H
28.22 59.26

HYV-NE 142 1:00.72Voss, Erin E
28.62 1:00.72

HYV-NE 143 1:03.18Popowski, Kristyn M
30.26 1:03.18

UN-NE 134 1:04.91Wickman, Logan M
29.85 1:04.91

MTSC-NE 145 1:06.08Kelly, Kait E
30.63 1:06.08

MTSC-NE 136 1:06.81Hayes, Brooklynn M
30.68 1:06.81

MTSC-NE 147 1:07.89Estanislau, Alexandra M
31.01 1:07.89

UN-NE 138 1:08.66Tobin, Jessie A
31.17 1:08.66

HYV-NE 149 1:08.89Werenski, Mackenzie E
32.71 1:08.89

NAS-NE 1410 1:09.63Miller, Maggie E
33.12 1:09.63

MTSC-NE 1311 1:11.06Walen, Alexandra B
33.45 1:11.06

HAY-NE 1312 1:11.81Nelson, Alexandra W
33.93 1:11.81

HRY-NE 1313 1:12.35Aquadro, Natalie G
33.22 1:12.35

HAY-NE 1314 1:12.74Li, Lorna J
33.38 1:12.74

MTSC-NE 1315 1:14.05D'Angelo, Mary R
35.60 1:14.05

HYV-NE 1316 1:14.30Winberg, Christine M
33.84 1:14.30

HRY-NE 1417 1:17.16Anderson, Katherine E
34.62 1:17.16

KYD-NE 1418 1:17.47Benik, Sharky J
35.23 1:17.47

NAS-NE 1319 1:17.72Bates, Morgan J
36.00 1:17.72

ATST-NE 1320 1:18.68Thibault, Regan E
37.28 1:18.68

ATST-NE 1321 1:18.79Gardiner, Emily J
37.25 1:18.79

UN-NE 1322 1:21.12Bartlett, Elizabeth J
36.33 1:21.12

MTSC-NE 1323 1:22.13Silver, Kailee Y
36.75 1:22.13

ATST-NE 1324 1:23.45Connor, Josie D
39.43 1:23.45

HYV-NE 1425 1:23.74Boisjolie, Kelly R
38.11 1:23.74

HAY-NE 1326 1:25.97Benoit, Leah K
38.98 1:25.97

PVA-NE 1427 1:31.34Czarnecki, Sarah A
40.89 1:31.34

NAS-NE 1328 1:31.91McGrath, Rachel E
41.65 1:31.91

HAY-NE 1329 1:33.68Hundertmark, Carly M
42.82 1:33.68

HAY-NE 13--- DQWhichard, Fahra A
One hand touch

41.52 DQ

Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 141 2:08.75Li, Jerrica H
29.41 1:02.17 1:39.80 2:08.75

HYV-NE 142 2:14.31Voss, Erin E
29.15 1:02.79 1:43.81 2:14.31

HYV-NE 143 2:20.85Popowski, Kristyn M
31.10 1:08.99 1:49.74 2:20.85

MTSC-NE 144 2:23.08Kelly, Kait E
31.14 1:06.06 1:50.49 2:23.08

UN-NE 135 2:26.21Wickman, Logan M
31.74 1:09.65 1:52.05 2:26.21

UN-NE 136 2:26.65Tobin, Jessie A
32.01 1:09.10 1:52.90 2:26.65

HYV-NE 147 2:27.73Werenski, Mackenzie E
32.74 1:09.00 1:54.62 2:27.73

MTSC-NE 138 2:28.92Hayes, Brooklynn M
32.55 1:12.33 1:54.92 2:28.92

HRY-NE 139 2:30.91Aquadro, Natalie G
33.85 1:13.50 1:57.74 2:30.91

MTSC-NE 1410 2:32.53Estanislau, Alexandra M
31.97 1:10.26 1:58.24 2:32.53

NAS-NE 1411 2:34.17Miller, Maggie E
33.03 1:12.77 2:00.33 2:34.17

HYV-NE 1312 2:35.81Winberg, Christine M
34.84 1:12.95 2:01.42 2:35.81

HAY-NE 1313 2:37.18Li, Lorna J
33.38 1:14.33 1:59.29 2:37.18

ATST-NE 1314 2:38.88Gardiner, Emily J
37.31 1:17.17 2:04.47 2:38.88

HAY-NE 1315 2:39.15Nelson, Alexandra W
33.56 1:15.98 2:05.33 2:39.15

HYV-NE 1416 2:41.92Boisjolie, Kelly R
38.71 1:20.70 2:06.33 2:41.92

ATST-NE 1317 2:44.90Thibault, Regan E
37.10 1:18.36 2:08.76 2:44.90

MTSC-NE 1318 2:45.57D'Angelo, Mary R
36.35 1:19.14 2:08.30 2:45.57

UN-NE 1319 2:48.74Bartlett, Elizabeth J
39.02 1:22.77 2:12.58 2:48.74

MTSC-NE 1320 2:54.31Silver, Kailee Y
39.18 1:26.91 2:15.94 2:54.31
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(Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NAS-NE 1321 2:56.82Bates, Morgan J
37.14 1:22.95 2:16.86 2:56.82

MTSC-NE 1322 2:58.77Foley, Jules L
40.40 1:25.11 2:20.02 2:58.77

HYV-NE 1323 3:02.97Richmond, Caitlyn M
41.48 1:27.64 2:27.55 3:02.97

NAS-NE 1324 3:09.29McGrath, Rachel E
42.17 1:30.75 2:31.43 3:09.29

PVA-NE 1425 3:10.18Czarnecki, Sarah A
43.03 1:33.25 2:26.06 3:10.18

HAY-NE 1326 3:12.51Whichard, Fahra A
46.06 1:36.86 2:30.36 3:12.51

PVA-NE 1427 3:15.54Duquette, Bailee E
45.81 1:35.13 2:31.68 3:15.54

HAY-NE 13--- DQBenoit, Leah K
No touch at turn - back

39.39 1:25.55 2:23.91 DQ

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 151 56.37Quinn, Lauren O
27.68 56.37

MTSC-NE 152 56.65Dustin, Megan L
27.67 56.65

HAY-NE 163 57.55Sauve, Danielle R
27.71 57.55

HYV-NE 164 59.31Katz, Hannah P
28.34 59.31

HAY-NE 165 59.56Sauve, Jessica M
28.77 59.56

HRY-NE 156 59.87Whitcomb, Maela R
28.50 59.87

ATST-NE 177 1:00.02Connor, Sydney L
28.89 1:00.02

NAS-NE 178 1:00.31Wingfield, Miranda L
29.53 1:00.31

ATST-NE 159 1:00.40Thibault, Emma G
29.59 1:00.40

PVA-NE 1710 1:00.47Foley, Heather K
29.47 1:00.47

ATST-NE 1611 1:00.67Sullivan, Joslyn R
29.47 1:00.67

HAY-NE 1512 1:01.17Rigas, Andie E
29.58 1:01.17

KYD-NE 1613 1:02.78Benik, Paige M
30.02 1:02.78

HAY-NE 1614 1:02.85Long, Rachael A
29.87 1:02.85

ATST-NE 1615 1:03.04Gerber-Dolan, Corey L
30.27 1:03.04

KYD-NE 1616 1:03.12Gaskill, Anna M
30.54 1:03.12

HYV-NE 1517 1:04.15Baker, Katherine A
30.94 1:04.15

HAY-NE 1518 1:04.18Cashin, Megan G
30.91 1:04.18

HAY-NE 1519 1:04.74Roland, Katie A
31.00 1:04.74

HYV-NE 1520 1:04.76Newton, Cailey T
30.93 1:04.76

HYV-NE 1721 1:08.76Sylvester, Brianna M
32.93 1:08.76

ATST-NE 1622 1:11.01Fitch, Ashley N
33.97 1:11.01

HRY-NE 1523 1:14.15Coughlin, Megan A
35.75 1:14.15

KYD-NE 1724 1:15.60Rice, Molly
35.98 1:15.60

HAY-NE 1525 1:20.91Stephanos, Isabella M
37.42 1:20.91

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 151 1:02.83Quinn, Lauren O
31.36 1:02.83

HRY-NE 152 1:05.56Whitcomb, Maela R
31.01 1:05.56

MTSC-NE 153 1:06.05Dustin, Megan L
32.71 1:06.05

ATST-NE 174 1:06.26Connor, Sydney L
32.56 1:06.26

HAY-NE 165 1:08.79Sauve, Danielle R
33.78 1:08.79

ATST-NE 166 1:09.15Sullivan, Joslyn R
33.52 1:09.15

HYV-NE 167 1:09.39Katz, Hannah P
KYD-NE 168 1:10.20Benik, Paige M

33.87 1:10.20
NAS-NE 179 1:10.87Wingfield, Miranda L

35.31 1:10.87
HAY-NE 1610 1:10.90Long, Rachael A

33.98 1:10.90
HAY-NE 1511 1:10.94Rigas, Andie E

34.62 1:10.94
PVA-NE 1712 1:11.36Foley, Heather K

35.17 1:11.36
HAY-NE 1613 1:12.91Sauve, Jessica M

35.96 1:12.91
HYV-NE 1514 1:13.03Newton, Cailey T

34.77 1:13.03
HAY-NE 1515 1:13.41Cashin, Megan G

35.72 1:13.41
ATST-NE 1616 1:13.61Gerber-Dolan, Corey L

35.79 1:13.61
HYV-NE 1517 1:13.68Baker, Katherine A

36.18 1:13.68
ATST-NE 1518 1:15.16Thibault, Emma G

36.97 1:15.16
KYD-NE 1619 1:16.16Gaskill, Anna M

36.63 1:16.16
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(Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 1720 1:21.46Sylvester, Brianna M
39.85 1:21.46

ATST-NE 1621 1:21.94Fitch, Ashley N
40.21 1:21.94

HRY-NE 1522 1:28.64Coughlin, Megan A
42.82 1:28.64

KYD-NE 1723 1:29.86Rice, Molly
43.40 1:29.86

HAY-NE 1524 1:32.39Stephanos, Isabella M
43.96 1:32.39

HAY-NE 15--- DQRoland, Katie A
Delay initiating arm pull at turn

36.45 DQ

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 151 1:14.56Quinn, Lauren O
35.34 1:14.56

HAY-NE 162 1:15.06Sauve, Jessica M
35.68 1:15.06

ATST-NE 173 1:15.39Connor, Sydney L
36.06 1:15.39

HYV-NE 164 1:16.60Katz, Hannah P
36.09 1:16.60

NAS-NE 175 1:16.63Wingfield, Miranda L
36.08 1:16.63

MTSC-NE 156 1:17.32Dustin, Megan L
37.04 1:17.32

HAY-NE 167 1:17.52Sauve, Danielle R
36.89 1:17.52

ATST-NE 158 1:19.57Thibault, Emma G
37.90 1:19.57

HAY-NE 159 1:19.78Rigas, Andie E
39.04 1:19.78

HYV-NE 1510 1:20.32Newton, Cailey T
38.75 1:20.32

PVA-NE 1711 1:21.86Foley, Heather K
39.08 1:21.86

HAY-NE 1612 1:22.11Long, Rachael A
39.23 1:22.11

ATST-NE 1613 1:23.17Sullivan, Joslyn R
39.32 1:23.17

HYV-NE 1514 1:23.48Baker, Katherine A
40.03 1:23.48

HAY-NE 1515 1:24.60Cashin, Megan G
40.32 1:24.60

ATST-NE 1616 1:24.88Gerber-Dolan, Corey L
41.00 1:24.88

HYV-NE 1717 1:25.05Sylvester, Brianna M
39.89 1:25.05

KYD-NE 1618 1:25.43Gaskill, Anna M
40.41 1:25.43

HAY-NE 1519 1:33.16Roland, Katie A
43.45 1:33.16

KYD-NE 1720 1:33.32Rice, Molly
45.02 1:33.32

HRY-NE 1521 1:41.90Coughlin, Megan A
47.84 1:41.90

ATST-NE 1622 1:49.48Fitch, Ashley N
51.54 1:49.48

HAY-NE 1523 1:50.47Stephanos, Isabella M
51.58 1:50.47

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 151 1:02.52Quinn, Lauren O
29.66 1:02.52

HYV-NE 162 1:03.48Katz, Hannah P
29.58 1:03.48

ATST-NE 173 1:04.16Connor, Sydney L
30.04 1:04.16

MTSC-NE 154 1:04.97Dustin, Megan L
30.56 1:04.97

HAY-NE 165 1:05.20Sauve, Jessica M
30.40 1:05.20

PVA-NE 176 1:05.27Foley, Heather K
30.21 1:05.27

HAY-NE 167 1:05.92Sauve, Danielle R
30.80 1:05.92

NAS-NE 178 1:06.77Wingfield, Miranda L
30.44 1:06.77

HAY-NE 159 1:07.73Rigas, Andie E
31.52 1:07.73

ATST-NE 1510 1:08.16Thibault, Emma G
31.77 1:08.16

HYV-NE 1511 1:09.09Baker, Katherine A
32.23 1:09.09

HYV-NE 1512 1:10.35Newton, Cailey T
33.92 1:10.35

KYD-NE 1613 1:10.78Gaskill, Anna M
32.10 1:10.78

ATST-NE 1614 1:11.53Sullivan, Joslyn R
32.86 1:11.53

KYD-NE 1615 1:12.24Benik, Paige M
32.66 1:12.24

HAY-NE 1516 1:12.43Cashin, Megan G
33.62 1:12.43

HAY-NE 1517 1:15.13Roland, Katie A
34.62 1:15.13

HYV-NE 1718 1:28.30Sylvester, Brianna M
38.40 1:28.30

ATST-NE 1619 1:29.67Gerber-Dolan, Corey L
43.63 1:29.67

ATST-NE 1620 1:29.95Fitch, Ashley N
HAY-NE 1521 1:36.69Stephanos, Isabella M

41.98 1:36.69
HRY-NE 1522 1:37.33Coughlin, Megan A

43.64 1:37.33
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Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 151 2:17.71Quinn, Lauren O
29.92 1:04.94 1:46.63 2:17.71

MTSC-NE 152 2:19.79Dustin, Megan L
30.76 1:06.00 1:48.16 2:19.79

ATST-NE 173 2:23.07Connor, Sydney L
32.31 1:07.95 1:48.90 2:23.07

HAY-NE 164 2:24.51Sauve, Danielle R
31.63 1:09.13 1:53.42 2:24.51

HAY-NE 165 2:25.37Sauve, Jessica M
30.66 1:10.75 1:52.18 2:25.37

HYV-NE 166 2:26.91Katz, Hannah P
30.73 1:08.44 1:52.11 2:26.91

NAS-NE 177 2:29.71Wingfield, Miranda L
32.02 1:11.99 1:56.24 2:29.71

ATST-NE 158 2:30.54Thibault, Emma G
32.14 1:12.62 1:56.50 2:30.54

HAY-NE 159 2:30.74Rigas, Andie E
32.76 1:11.25 1:56.25 2:30.74

HYV-NE 1510 2:31.15Newton, Cailey T
32.92 1:11.30 1:55.64 2:31.15

ATST-NE 1611 2:31.29Sullivan, Joslyn R
33.46 1:12.28 1:58.22 2:31.29

HAY-NE 1512 2:32.75Cashin, Megan G
33.08 1:12.08 1:58.10 2:32.75

PVA-NE 1713 2:32.95Foley, Heather K
31.66 1:11.15 1:57.20 2:32.95

HYV-NE 1514 2:33.07Baker, Katherine A
33.11 1:12.82 1:58.42 2:33.07

HAY-NE 1615 2:41.05Long, Rachael A
35.08 1:14.90 2:03.75 2:41.05

HAY-NE 1516 2:45.65Roland, Katie A
36.25 1:17.13 2:09.65 2:45.65

ATST-NE 1617 2:46.91Gerber-Dolan, Corey L
41.63 1:22.91 2:10.98 2:46.91

HYV-NE 1718 2:51.82Sylvester, Brianna M
37.71 1:22.78 2:12.50 2:51.82

HRY-NE 1519 3:11.87Coughlin, Megan A
41.88 1:32.91 2:31.25 3:11.87

ATST-NE 1620 3:12.77Fitch, Ashley N
43.44 1:31.53 2:32.16 3:12.77

HAY-NE 15--- DQStephanos, Isabella M
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

42.53 1:36.27 2:39.06 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE  81 17.88Tran, Thanh C
UN-NE  72 18.39Lawrence, Drew C
MTSC-NE  83 18.56Haddad, Jack T
HAY-NE  74 19.48Cashin, Dillon S
HAY-NE  85 19.99Hurley, Hayden Q
NAS-NE  86 26.95Abrams, Cole J

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE  81 20.40Tran, Thanh C
UN-NE  72 21.49Lawrence, Drew C
HAY-NE  83 22.84Hurley, Hayden Q
HAY-NE  74 23.84Cashin, Dillon S
MTSC-NE  85 23.91Haddad, Jack T
NAS-NE  86 25.64Abrams, Cole J

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE  81 23.23Tran, Thanh C
MTSC-NE  82 25.75Haddad, Jack T
UN-NE  73 27.67Lawrence, Drew C
HAY-NE  74 31.23Cashin, Dillon S
HAY-NE  8--- DQHurley, Hayden Q

Alternating Kick
NAS-NE  8--- DQAbrams, Cole J

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE  81 18.75Tran, Thanh C
UN-NE  72 19.75Lawrence, Drew C
MTSC-NE  83 21.60Haddad, Jack T
HAY-NE  74 25.64Cashin, Dillon S
HAY-NE  85 26.77Hurley, Hayden Q

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE  81 1:31.00Tran, Thanh C
43.43 1:31.00

UN-NE  72 1:31.77Lawrence, Drew C
41.74 1:31.77

MTSC-NE  83 1:46.88Haddad, Jack T
HAY-NE  74 1:57.11Cashin, Dillon S

54.87 1:57.11
HAY-NE  8--- DQHurley, Hayden Q

Non-simultaneous arms - fly
53.02 DQ

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-NE  91 30.21Black, Christopher J
HYV-NE 102 30.66Tesko, Samuel E
MTSC-NE 103 31.40Haddad, Sam T
MTSC-NE 104 32.90Eastham, Eric M
HAY-NE 105 33.37Staniszewski, Christopher M
UN-NE 106 33.93Pervier, Joseph C
KYD-NE 107 34.08Shepard, Ethan H
HAY-NE 108 34.43Moore, Aiden T
KYD-NE 109 35.03Priest, Zachary D
NAS-NE 1010 35.23White, Dan L
PVA-NE  911 37.52McNair, Jonah M
NAS-NE  912 38.46Cao, Andy J
HYV-NE 1013 40.89Baker, John J
HAY-NE 1014 42.83Stearns, Ted M
HYV-NE  915 45.18Nawrocki, Evan R
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(Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE  9--- DQCashin, Luke J
False start

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-NE  91 35.66Black, Christopher J
HYV-NE 102 36.15Tesko, Samuel E
MTSC-NE 103 37.64Haddad, Sam T
UN-NE 104 38.50Pervier, Joseph C
MTSC-NE 105 39.24Eastham, Eric M
HAY-NE 106 40.51Moore, Aiden T
PVA-NE  97 41.20McNair, Jonah M
KYD-NE 108 41.90Priest, Zachary D
HAY-NE 109 41.95Staniszewski, Christopher M
NAS-NE  910 42.79Cao, Andy J
HAY-NE  911 43.36Cashin, Luke J
HYV-NE 1012 44.00Baker, John J
NAS-NE 1013 44.51White, Dan L
KYD-NE 1014 45.45Shepard, Ethan H
HYV-NE  915 49.07Nawrocki, Evan R
HAY-NE 1016 49.48Stearns, Ted M
NAS-NE 1017 1:11.56Morgan, Henry C

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 101 41.19Haddad, Sam T
HYV-NE 102 43.23Tesko, Samuel E
UN-NE  93 43.64Black, Christopher J
MTSC-NE 104 43.66Eastham, Eric M
HAY-NE 105 44.34Moore, Aiden T
NAS-NE 106 46.51White, Dan L
KYD-NE 107 47.08Shepard, Ethan H
UN-NE 108 47.26Pervier, Joseph C
NAS-NE  99 49.12Cao, Andy J
HAY-NE  910 49.47Cashin, Luke J
HAY-NE 1011 50.41Staniszewski, Christopher M
KYD-NE 1012 50.91Priest, Zachary D
HYV-NE 1013 56.58Baker, John J
HYV-NE  914 57.07Nawrocki, Evan R
HAY-NE 1015 58.77Stearns, Ted M
PVA-NE  9--- DQMcNair, Jonah M

Arms two strokes underwater

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 101 32.76Haddad, Sam T
HYV-NE 102 34.02Tesko, Samuel E
UN-NE  93 34.16Black, Christopher J
MTSC-NE 104 34.71Eastham, Eric M
HAY-NE 105 38.28Moore, Aiden T
HAY-NE 106 39.91Staniszewski, Christopher M
UN-NE 107 41.75Pervier, Joseph C
HAY-NE  98 42.94Cashin, Luke J
NAS-NE 109 43.12White, Dan L
NAS-NE  910 44.47Cao, Andy J
KYD-NE 1011 45.29Priest, Zachary D

KYD-NE 1012 45.39Shepard, Ethan H
HYV-NE 1013 46.83Baker, John J
HAY-NE 1014 49.06Stearns, Ted M
HYV-NE  9--- DQNawrocki, Evan R

Alternating Kick

Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 101 1:17.12Tesko, Samuel E
36.42 1:17.12

MTSC-NE 102 1:19.72Eastham, Eric M
37.35 1:19.72

UN-NE  93 1:20.93Black, Christopher J
35.80 1:20.93

UN-NE 104 1:27.06Pervier, Joseph C
40.08 1:27.06

HAY-NE 105 1:29.00Moore, Aiden T
42.57 1:29.00

HAY-NE 106 1:29.13Staniszewski, Christopher M
41.40 1:29.13

NAS-NE 107 1:29.80White, Dan L
43.64 1:29.80

HAY-NE  98 1:30.56Cashin, Luke J
44.25 1:30.56

NAS-NE  99 1:30.67Cao, Andy J
42.89 1:30.67

KYD-NE 1010 1:34.32Shepard, Ethan H
49.17 1:34.32

KYD-NE 1011 1:35.90Priest, Zachary D
44.48 1:35.90

HYV-NE 1012 1:40.24Baker, John J
45.96 1:40.24

HAY-NE 1013 1:45.99Stearns, Ted M
50.05 1:45.99

HYV-NE  914 1:49.27Nawrocki, Evan R
52.93 1:49.27

PVA-NE  915 1:49.52McNair, Jonah M
48.49 1:49.52

MTSC-NE 10--- DQHaddad, Sam T
Arms not in same horizontal plane - breast

36.86 DQ

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 121 26.78Paul, Andy E
HAY-NE 122 27.20Cai, Victor F
MTSC-NE 113 28.80Wheat, John I
KYD-NE 124 28.94Jankowski, Zachary J
HAY-NE 115 28.97Klimov, Gregory V
HAY-NE 126 29.33Cashin, Jack M
MTSC-NE 127 29.56Hoag, Andrew M
UN-NE 118 30.01Wickman, Carson R
HRY-NE 129 30.11Cirincione-Lynch, Avery
HAY-NE 1210 30.13Gabrilowitz, Jared H
UN-NE 1211 31.10Young, Tyler A
PVA-NE 1112 31.13Boyd, Isaac M
KYD-NE 1213 32.12Stewart, Jacob T



Northampton Area Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 8:21 PM  10/28/2012  Page 13
NAS - Fall Pentathlon, Sanction #: NE-13-34 TT

October 28, 2012
Results - NAS Fall Pentathlon

(Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 1114 32.42Privedenyuk, Shama S
MTSC-NE 1115 32.44Hinds, Solomon J
MTSC-NE 1116 33.06Norris, Matthew S
HAY-NE 1217 34.79Yang, Kevin
HRY-NE 1118 35.22Vayda, Christopher T
KYD-NE 1219 35.47Benik, Cahill B
PVA-NE 1220 36.55Mahan, Cam A
MTSC-NE 1121 45.18Li, Harry
NAS-NE 1122 1:00.02Luddy-Dunn, Benson E
NAS-NE 1123 1:02.37Yolles-Murphy, Jonah K
KYD-NE 11--- DQMinickiello, Anthony R

False start
KYD-NE 11--- DQRosales, Jason A

False start

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 121 30.75Paul, Andy E
KYD-NE 112 31.71Minickiello, Anthony R
HAY-NE 123 32.75Cai, Victor F
KYD-NE 124 33.08Jankowski, Zachary J
HAY-NE 125 33.52Cashin, Jack M
PVA-NE 116 34.56Boyd, Isaac M
UN-NE 117 34.74Wickman, Carson R
HAY-NE 118 35.82Klimov, Gregory V
HAY-NE 129 36.04Gabrilowitz, Jared H
HRY-NE 1210 36.63Cirincione-Lynch, Avery
MTSC-NE 1211 36.70Hoag, Andrew M
UN-NE 1212 36.82Young, Tyler A
MTSC-NE 1113 37.71Wheat, John I
KYD-NE 1214 38.14Stewart, Jacob T
KYD-NE 1215 39.60Benik, Cahill B
MTSC-NE 1116 39.76Norris, Matthew S
MTSC-NE 1117 40.59Privedenyuk, Shama S
MTSC-NE 1118 40.84Hinds, Solomon J
KYD-NE 1119 41.36Rosales, Jason A
HAY-NE 1220 43.18Yang, Kevin
HRY-NE 1121 43.25Vayda, Christopher T
PVA-NE 1222 43.44Mahan, Cam A
MTSC-NE 1123 49.47Li, Harry
NAS-NE 1124 59.97Luddy-Dunn, Benson E
NAS-NE 1125 1:02.27Yolles-Murphy, Jonah K

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 121 35.04Paul, Andy E
MTSC-NE 112 35.46Wheat, John I
KYD-NE 113 36.01Minickiello, Anthony R
HAY-NE 124 36.53Cai, Victor F
HAY-NE 125 37.18Cashin, Jack M
HAY-NE 116 37.30Klimov, Gregory V
KYD-NE 117 37.63Rosales, Jason A
PVA-NE 118 39.25Boyd, Isaac M
MTSC-NE 129 40.43Hoag, Andrew M
KYD-NE 1210 40.86Jankowski, Zachary J

UN-NE 1111 41.86Wickman, Carson R
HRY-NE 1212 42.05Cirincione-Lynch, Avery
KYD-NE 1213 42.07Benik, Cahill B
KYD-NE 1214 42.68Stewart, Jacob T
HAY-NE 1215 43.40Gabrilowitz, Jared H
UN-NE 1216 43.42Young, Tyler A
MTSC-NE 1117 45.00Norris, Matthew S
HRY-NE 1118 45.16Vayda, Christopher T
MTSC-NE 1119 45.63Hinds, Solomon J
MTSC-NE 1120 46.32Privedenyuk, Shama S
MTSC-NE 1121 46.45Li, Harry
HAY-NE 1222 48.77Yang, Kevin
PVA-NE 1223 50.19Mahan, Cam A
NAS-NE 1124 1:10.45Yolles-Murphy, Jonah K
NAS-NE 11--- DQLuddy-Dunn, Benson E

Scissors kick

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

KYD-NE 111 28.87Minickiello, Anthony R
HAY-NE 122 29.37Cai, Victor F
HAY-NE 113 30.08Klimov, Gregory V
HRY-NE 124 30.23Paul, Andy E
KYD-NE 125 33.30Jankowski, Zachary J
MTSC-NE 116 33.34Wheat, John I
MTSC-NE 127 33.37Hoag, Andrew M
UN-NE 118 33.86Wickman, Carson R
HAY-NE 129 33.93Cashin, Jack M
UN-NE 1210 34.59Young, Tyler A
HRY-NE 1211 34.69Cirincione-Lynch, Avery
HAY-NE 1212 35.29Gabrilowitz, Jared H
KYD-NE 1113 35.59Rosales, Jason A
MTSC-NE 1114 36.49Hinds, Solomon J
MTSC-NE 1115 36.71Norris, Matthew S
PVA-NE 1116 37.17Boyd, Isaac M
MTSC-NE 1117 37.53Privedenyuk, Shama S
KYD-NE 1218 38.90Benik, Cahill B
HRY-NE 1119 39.09Vayda, Christopher T
HAY-NE 1220 41.54Yang, Kevin
KYD-NE 1221 42.24Stewart, Jacob T
PVA-NE 1222 45.78Mahan, Cam A
MTSC-NE 1123 59.24Li, Harry

Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 121 1:06.60Paul, Andy E
31.16 1:06.60

KYD-NE 112 1:06.96Minickiello, Anthony R
31.20 1:06.96

HAY-NE 123 1:10.03Cai, Victor F
31.58 1:10.03

HAY-NE 114 1:11.27Klimov, Gregory V
33.94 1:11.27

HAY-NE 125 1:12.20Cashin, Jack M
33.92 1:12.20

MTSC-NE 116 1:13.98Wheat, John I
35.63 1:13.98



Northampton Area Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 8:21 PM  10/28/2012  Page 14
NAS - Fall Pentathlon, Sanction #: NE-13-34 TT

October 28, 2012
Results - NAS Fall Pentathlon

(Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

KYD-NE 127 1:15.16Jankowski, Zachary J
34.69 1:15.16

HAY-NE 128 1:16.20Gabrilowitz, Jared H
34.71 1:16.20

MTSC-NE 129 1:16.92Hoag, Andrew M
35.21 1:16.92

PVA-NE 1110 1:17.24Boyd, Isaac M
36.03 1:17.24

HRY-NE 1211 1:17.51Cirincione-Lynch, Avery
36.14 1:17.51

UN-NE 1112 1:18.73Wickman, Carson R
36.37 1:18.73

UN-NE 1213 1:19.18Young, Tyler A
36.14 1:19.18

KYD-NE 1114 1:21.05Rosales, Jason A
41.40 1:21.05

MTSC-NE 1115 1:21.95Norris, Matthew S
38.35 1:21.95

KYD-NE 1216 1:23.44Benik, Cahill B
39.34 1:23.44

HRY-NE 1117 1:24.35Vayda, Christopher T
42.06 1:24.35

MTSC-NE 1118 1:25.34Privedenyuk, Shama S
41.37 1:25.34

HAY-NE 1219 1:26.32Yang, Kevin
41.45 1:26.32

KYD-NE 1220 1:26.94Stewart, Jacob T
41.54 1:26.94

MTSC-NE 1121 1:28.03Hinds, Solomon J
42.82 1:28.03

NAS-NE 1122 2:17.96Yolles-Murphy, Jonah K
1:05.84 2:17.96

PVA-NE 12--- DQMahan, Cam A
Non-simultaneous arms - fly

44.28 DQ
MTSC-NE 11--- DQLi, Harry

No touch at turn - back
57.32 DQ

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE 141 55.61McDonald, Timothy R
26.90 55.61

MTSC-NE 132 56.16Wheat, David S
27.45 56.16

ATST-NE 143 56.99Fitch, David W
27.21 56.99

HAY-NE 144 58.22Cashin, Patrick L
27.99 58.22

MTSC-NE 145 58.72Goulart, Ben G
28.34 58.72

KYD-NE 136 1:00.53Stewart, Payton M
28.51 1:00.53

KYD-NE 147 1:04.23Hicks, Torin M
30.37 1:04.23

ATST-NE 138 1:05.03Albertine, Solomon I
30.59 1:05.03

NAS-NE 149 1:05.82Miller, Cam S
32.16 1:05.82

PVA-NE 1410 1:11.20Braxton, TJ C
33.05 1:11.20

NAS-NE 1311 1:11.32White, Pete W
35.41 1:11.32

HYV-NE 1412 1:12.25Guntly, Joshua F
34.50 1:12.25

HYV-NE 1313 1:19.26Adkins, Zachery E
38.64 1:19.26

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE 141 1:04.45McDonald, Timothy R
31.95 1:04.45

MTSC-NE 132 1:05.12Wheat, David S
31.63 1:05.12

HAY-NE 143 1:05.57Cashin, Patrick L
32.31 1:05.57

MTSC-NE 144 1:11.32Goulart, Ben G
34.51 1:11.32

ATST-NE 145 1:12.66Fitch, David W
35.92 1:12.66

ATST-NE 136 1:13.01Albertine, Solomon I
34.92 1:13.01

NAS-NE 147 1:16.14Miller, Cam S
37.81 1:16.14

HYV-NE 148 1:18.29Guntly, Joshua F
37.96 1:18.29

KYD-NE 139 1:19.12Stewart, Payton M
38.61 1:19.12

NAS-NE 1310 1:20.13White, Pete W
39.11 1:20.13

KYD-NE 1411 1:21.13Hicks, Torin M
39.28 1:21.13

PVA-NE 1412 1:23.78Braxton, TJ C
40.09 1:23.78

HYV-NE 1313 1:30.21Adkins, Zachery E
44.44 1:30.21

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 131 1:13.26Wheat, David S
34.55 1:13.26

MTSC-NE 142 1:15.45Goulart, Ben G
35.26 1:15.45

HAY-NE 143 1:16.26McDonald, Timothy R
35.88 1:16.26

HAY-NE 144 1:16.67Cashin, Patrick L
36.88 1:16.67

PVA-NE 145 1:26.24Braxton, TJ C
39.24 1:26.24

ATST-NE 136 1:26.45Albertine, Solomon I
40.11 1:26.45
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(Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ATST-NE 147 1:27.73Fitch, David W
40.65 1:27.73

KYD-NE 138 1:28.97Stewart, Payton M
41.28 1:28.97

NAS-NE 149 1:29.09Miller, Cam S
43.31 1:29.09

KYD-NE 1410 1:31.83Hicks, Torin M
42.75 1:31.83

NAS-NE 1311 1:37.85White, Pete W
46.34 1:37.85

HYV-NE 1312 1:40.71Adkins, Zachery E
47.72 1:40.71

HYV-NE 1413 1:46.56Guntly, Joshua F
49.90 1:46.56

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 131 1:01.01Wheat, David S
28.19 1:01.01

MTSC-NE 142 1:06.16Goulart, Ben G
30.17 1:06.16

HAY-NE 143 1:06.85McDonald, Timothy R
30.92 1:06.85

HAY-NE 144 1:08.12Cashin, Patrick L
31.53 1:08.12

KYD-NE 145 1:08.18Hicks, Torin M
31.34 1:08.18

ATST-NE 146 1:08.68Fitch, David W
30.63 1:08.68

NAS-NE 147 1:13.47Miller, Cam S
33.61 1:13.47

ATST-NE 138 1:18.62Albertine, Solomon I
35.04 1:18.62

KYD-NE 139 1:23.33Stewart, Payton M
37.48 1:23.33

HYV-NE 1410 1:23.67Guntly, Joshua F
36.25 1:23.67

PVA-NE 1411 1:31.95Braxton, TJ C
40.57 1:31.95

NAS-NE 1312 1:34.46White, Pete W
43.47 1:34.46

HYV-NE 1313 1:39.72Adkins, Zachery E
45.39 1:39.72

Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 131 2:17.97Wheat, David S
1:46.44 2:17.97

HAY-NE 142 2:20.88McDonald, Timothy R
30.55 1:06.79 1:49.17 2:20.88

HAY-NE 143 2:24.94Cashin, Patrick L
32.15 1:09.46 1:51.45 2:24.94

MTSC-NE 144 2:28.72Goulart, Ben G
31.17 1:10.22 1:54.42 2:28.72

ATST-NE 145 2:31.83Fitch, David W
31.29 1:11.64 1:59.12 2:31.83

NAS-NE 146 2:38.09Miller, Cam S
34.68 1:16.09 2:04.29 2:38.09

KYD-NE 147 2:39.29Hicks, Torin M
32.44 1:16.57 2:05.58 2:39.29

ATST-NE 138 2:44.40Albertine, Solomon I
36.85 1:18.47 2:07.58 2:44.40

KYD-NE 139 2:45.68Stewart, Payton M
35.19 1:21.32 2:10.21 2:45.68

HYV-NE 14*10 2:58.55Guntly, Joshua F
38.23 1:21.17 2:19.77 2:58.55

PVA-NE 14*10 2:58.55Braxton, TJ C
41.39 1:28.40 2:17.84 2:58.55

NAS-NE 1312 3:06.92White, Pete W
46.70 1:29.95 2:25.70 3:06.92

HYV-NE 1313 3:15.72Adkins, Zachery E
48.12 1:37.62 3:15.72

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE 151 50.59Alberta, John A
24.63 50.59

MTSC-NE 162 50.96Sommerville, George J
25.02 50.96

HYV-NE 163 51.31Dillon-Davidson, Ciaran I
12.73 51.31

HYV-NE 154 52.41Manniello, Ryan C
25.20 52.41

ATST-NE 155 52.55Klepacki, Marc A
25.58 52.55

UN-NE 166 55.26Winn, Aidan W
27.25 55.26

MTSC-NE 157 55.35Lubarsky, Jared M
27.02 55.35

HAY-NE 158 56.51Gabrilowitz, Jacob H
27.14 56.51

HAY-NE 189 56.89Martello, Geoffrey F
26.85 56.89

ATST-NE 1710 57.46Smith, Donovan N
27.73 57.46

HAY-NE 1511 58.02Zimmerman, Jack K
28.20 58.02

NAS-NE 1712 58.90Lewis, Robbie C
28.44 58.90

ATST-NE 1513 1:00.09Carkhuff, Hunter W
29.58 1:00.09

UN-NE 1514 1:00.28Lawrence, Mark C
28.98 1:00.28

HYV-NE 1515 1:00.76Byrnes, Patrick W
29.04 1:00.76

HYV-NE 1716 1:02.04Kilcoyne, Cameron J
29.37 1:02.04

ATST-NE 1517 1:03.84Rosa, Anthony P
29.82 1:03.84

HYV-NE 1518 1:06.24Ramos, Casey C
32.33 1:06.24
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Results - NAS Fall Pentathlon

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY-NE 151 58.56Alberta, John A
28.58 58.56

HYV-NE 162 1:00.34Dillon-Davidson, Ciaran I
29.80 1:00.34

UN-NE 163 1:00.58Winn, Aidan W
30.22 1:00.58

ATST-NE 154 1:00.98Klepacki, Marc A
30.25 1:00.98

MTSC-NE 165 1:02.27Sommerville, George J
30.48 1:02.27

HAY-NE 156 1:02.65Gabrilowitz, Jacob H
30.62 1:02.65

HYV-NE 157 1:03.32Manniello, Ryan C
30.68 1:03.32

MTSC-NE 158 1:03.60Lubarsky, Jared M
31.42 1:03.60

ATST-NE 159 1:04.64Carkhuff, Hunter W
31.83 1:04.64

NAS-NE 1710 1:05.11Lewis, Robbie C
31.54 1:05.11

HYV-NE 1511 1:10.16Byrnes, Patrick W
33.93 1:10.16

HAY-NE 1812 1:10.63Martello, Geoffrey F
34.08 1:10.63

ATST-NE 1713 1:11.19Smith, Donovan N
34.34 1:11.19

HYV-NE 1514 1:11.75Ramos, Casey C
35.39 1:11.75

HAY-NE 1515 1:13.02Zimmerman, Jack K
36.05 1:13.02

ATST-NE 1516 1:17.24Rosa, Anthony P
37.51 1:17.24

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MTSC-NE 161 1:03.51Sommerville, George J
29.69 1:03.51

HYV-NE 162 1:09.03Dillon-Davidson, Ciaran I
32.90 1:09.03

HYV-NE 153 1:12.05Manniello, Ryan C
33.22 1:12.05

ATST-NE 154 1:12.45Klepacki, Marc A
35.16 1:12.45

UN-NE 165 1:12.47Winn, Aidan W
34.27 1:12.47

HAY-NE 186 1:12.78Martello, Geoffrey F
33.86 1:12.78

HAY-NE 157 1:13.29Alberta, John A
34.85 1:13.29

NAS-NE 178 1:16.72Lewis, Robbie C
36.57 1:16.72

UN-NE 159 1:17.20Lawrence, Mark C
36.48 1:17.20

HAY-NE 1510 1:17.66Gabrilowitz, Jacob H
36.88 1:17.66

MTSC-NE 1511 1:18.08Lubarsky, Jared M
37.67 1:18.08

ATST-NE 1512 1:18.92Rosa, Anthony P
37.49 1:18.92

HYV-NE 1713 1:21.65Kilcoyne, Cameron J
36.85 1:21.65

HYV-NE 1514 1:24.55Byrnes, Patrick W
39.61 1:24.55

ATST-NE 1715 1:24.61Smith, Donovan N
40.39 1:24.61

ATST-NE 1516 1:25.81Carkhuff, Hunter W
40.94 1:25.81

HYV-NE 1517 1:32.89Ramos, Casey C
43.98 1:32.89

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 161 55.37Dillon-Davidson, Ciaran I
26.24 55.37

MTSC-NE 162 56.24Sommerville, George J
26.95 56.24

ATST-NE 153 56.80Klepacki, Marc A
26.77 56.80

HAY-NE 154 59.35Alberta, John A
27.71 59.35

UN-NE 165 1:01.87Winn, Aidan W
29.02 1:01.87

HYV-NE 156 1:02.47Manniello, Ryan C
28.54 1:02.47

HAY-NE 157 1:02.76Gabrilowitz, Jacob H
12.13 1:02.76

NAS-NE 178 1:03.82Lewis, Robbie C
29.58 1:03.82

MTSC-NE 159 1:04.36Lubarsky, Jared M
29.73 1:04.36

UN-NE 1510 1:05.17Lawrence, Mark C
29.47 1:05.17

HAY-NE 1811 1:06.99Martello, Geoffrey F
30.82 1:06.99

HYV-NE 1512 1:10.46Byrnes, Patrick W
31.99 1:10.46

HYV-NE 1713 1:11.17Kilcoyne, Cameron J
29.44 1:11.17

ATST-NE 1714 1:11.64Smith, Donovan N
32.50 1:11.64

HYV-NE 1515 1:11.68Ramos, Casey C
32.57 1:11.68

HAY-NE 1516 1:13.84Zimmerman, Jack K
34.06 1:13.84

ATST-NE 1517 1:20.63Rosa, Anthony P
34.68 1:20.63
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Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE 161 2:04.95Dillon-Davidson, Ciaran I
25.85 57.89 1:35.43 2:04.95

HAY-NE 152 2:12.32Alberta, John A
1:01.21 1:43.67 2:12.32

MTSC-NE 163 2:12.34Sommerville, George J
28.02 1:03.14 1:41.59 2:12.34

UN-NE 164 2:14.73Winn, Aidan W
29.22 1:02.30 1:43.62 2:14.73

ATST-NE 155 2:15.92Klepacki, Marc A
1:04.35 1:46.09 2:15.92

HYV-NE 156 2:16.09Manniello, Ryan C
29.69 1:04.99 1:49.03 2:16.09

HAY-NE 157 2:18.80Gabrilowitz, Jacob H
29.52 1:02.53 1:47.19 2:18.80

MTSC-NE 158 2:19.20Lubarsky, Jared M
30.48 1:04.74 1:47.67 2:19.20

NAS-NE 179 2:22.44Lewis, Robbie C
30.26 1:05.70 1:49.48 2:22.44

HAY-NE 1810 2:26.94Martello, Geoffrey F
31.36 1:09.92 1:52.29 2:26.94

HYV-NE 1511 2:29.06Byrnes, Patrick W
32.45 1:12.36 1:56.36 2:29.06

ATST-NE 1512 2:29.49Carkhuff, Hunter W
31.43 1:08.53 1:56.41 2:29.49

ATST-NE 1713 2:34.16Smith, Donovan N
32.58 1:12.12 2:01.57 2:34.16

ATST-NE 1514 2:38.90Rosa, Anthony P
38.41 1:21.12 2:04.97 2:38.90

HYV-NE 1515 2:40.23Ramos, Casey C
32.53 1:12.18 2:04.02 2:40.23

HYV-NE 1716 2:45.92Kilcoyne, Cameron J
31.57 1:14.29 2:05.53 2:45.92
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Combined Events

Men 8 & Under Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 25FLY 25BK 25BR 25FR 100IM

1 Tran, Thanh C 8 HAY-NE 18.75 20.40 23.23 17.88 1:31.002:51.26
2 Lawrence, Drew C 7 UN-NE 19.75 21.49 27.67 18.39 1:31.772:59.07
3 Haddad, Jack T 8 MTSC-NE 21.60 23.91 25.75 18.56 1:46.883:16.70
4 Cashin, Dillon S 7 HAY-NE 25.64 23.84 31.23 19.48 1:57.113:37.30
5 Hurley, Hayden Q 8 HAY-NE 26.77 22.84 31.42dq 19.99 2:57.18dq4:38.20
- Abrams, Cole J 8 NAS-NE NT 25.64 35.36dq 26.95 NTNA

Women 8 & Under Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 25FLY 25BK 25BR 25FR 100IM

1 Guntly, Caitlin C 8 HYV-NE 20.30 19.21 25.26 17.39 1:34.422:56.58
2 Jiang, Isabella A 8 MTSC-NE 20.55 21.69 23.96 17.44 1:36.733:00.37
3 Linkenhoker, Allyson G 8 MTSC-NE 21.66 25.12 28.40 18.58 1:44.453:18.21
4 Deboise, Jaelyn A 8 MTSC-NE 21.82 22.56 31.38 18.40 1:48.593:22.75
5 Farris, Aislin M 8 HYV-NE 22.92 23.81 29.53 19.67 1:47.713:23.64
6 Larkin, Jordan M 8 HYV-NE 23.83 24.07 28.09 18.87 1:49.653:24.51
7 Foley, Nicole G 8 MTSC-NE 22.76 23.12 31.05 19.79 1:54.253:30.97
8 Robak, Natalia E 7 HYV-NE 27.66 28.36 28.29 21.94 2:06.223:52.47
9 McAllister, Aileen M 8 HYV-NE 29.22 26.53 32.81 24.65 2:12.594:05.80

10 Richmond, Camille C 8 HYV-NE 27.51 27.60 34.73 22.23 2:13.914:05.98
11 Zeng, Kayla Z 6 MTSC-NE 31.16 28.33 34.74dq 25.97 2:19.824:20.02
12 Larkin, Ava R 8 HYV-NE 21.58 23.76 30.15 18.76 3:19.82dq4:54.07

- McKinley-Nicastro, Avalina L 8 NAS-NE NT 29.04 NT 28.18 NTNA
- McKinley-Nicastro, Bria C 8 NAS-NE NT 38.22 NT 47.98 NTNA
- Mattocks, Maisie M 6 ATST-NE NT 31.30 DQ 34.40 NTNA
- Boyd, Mya L 5 PVA-NE 1:42.57dq 40.50 NS 47.34 NTNA
- Reynolds, Sarah W 8 PVA-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Antil, Samantha B 8 HYV-NE 1:42.57dq 28.59 NT 21.27 NTNA
- Kornell, Juliet S 8 PVA-NE 42.78 35.87 NS 26.97 NTNA

Men 9-10 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Tesko, Samuel E 10 HYV-NE 34.02 36.15 43.23 30.66 1:17.123:41.18
2 Black, Christopher J 9 UN-NE 34.16 35.66 43.64 30.21 1:20.933:44.60
3 Eastham, Eric M 10 MTSC-NE 34.71 39.24 43.66 32.90 1:19.723:50.23
4 Moore, Aiden T 10 HAY-NE 38.28 40.51 44.34 34.43 1:29.004:06.56
5 Pervier, Joseph C 10 UN-NE 41.75 38.50 47.26 33.93 1:27.064:08.50
6 Staniszewski, Christopher M 10 HAY-NE 39.91 41.95 50.41 33.37 1:29.134:14.77
7 White, Dan L 10 NAS-NE 43.12 44.51 46.51 35.23 1:29.804:19.17
8 Cao, Andy J 9 NAS-NE 44.47 42.79 49.12 38.46 1:30.674:25.51
9 Shepard, Ethan H 10 KYD-NE 45.39 45.45 47.08 34.08 1:34.324:26.32

10 Priest, Zachary D 10 KYD-NE 45.29 41.90 50.91 35.03 1:35.904:29.03
11 Baker, John J 10 HYV-NE 46.83 44.00 56.58 40.89 1:40.244:48.54
12 Stearns, Ted M 10 HAY-NE 49.06 49.48 58.77 42.83 1:45.995:06.13
13 Haddad, Sam T 10 MTSC-NE 32.76 37.64 41.19 31.40 2:49.52dq5:12.51
14 Cashin, Luke J 9 HAY-NE 42.94 43.36 49.47 3:02.37dq 1:30.566:48.70

- McNair, Jonah M 9 PVA-NE NT 41.20 1:58.57dq 37.52 1:49.52NA
- Morgan, Henry C 10 NAS-NE NT 1:11.56 NT NT NTNA
- Nawrocki, Evan R 9 HYV-NE DQ 49.07 57.07 45.18 1:49.27NA

Women 9-10 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Tesko, Megan C 10 HYV-NE 31.23 33.27 39.43 29.45 1:13.843:27.22
2 Sands, Wynter C 10 MTSC-NE 33.13 34.23 38.75 30.34 1:15.223:31.67
3 Dustin, Kate L 10 MTSC-NE 33.41 35.90 41.76 29.76 1:16.913:37.74
4 Pena, Nathalie G 10 HAY-NE 34.30 35.62 45.93 31.74 1:17.363:44.95
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Women 9-10 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

5 Xie, Cynthia J 9 ATST-NE 35.25 38.29 41.89 32.08 1:21.353:48.86
6 Harper, Saige C 10 HYV-NE 37.60 36.21 44.67 31.77 1:20.523:50.77
7 Roche, Sophia I 10 MTSC-NE 37.41 37.84 43.60 31.30 1:22.673:52.82
8 Smith, Summer D 9 MTSC-NE 34.93 38.69 45.60 31.83 1:23.433:54.48
9 Jiang, Angela S 10 MTSC-NE 38.04 38.42 42.83 33.07 1:23.723:56.08

10 Langlois, Eliana M 10 HYV-NE 38.53 38.89 43.89 33.35 1:26.034:00.69
11 Podsiadlo, Brooke L 10 HYV-NE 40.04 37.66 46.56 33.32 1:24.284:01.86
12 Nelson, Pamela G 9 HAY-NE 39.33 39.93 44.83 33.29 1:24.604:01.98
13 Hayes, Karrah M 9 MTSC-NE 38.91 40.28 43.80 35.74 1:25.184:03.91
14 Young, Kiley R 10 UN-NE 39.31 38.95 46.20 34.47 1:26.134:05.06
15 Gottlieb, Ruby S 10 NAS-NE 38.81 43.19 48.02 33.60 1:32.304:15.92
16 Cushing, Lily S 10 HYV-NE 42.52 42.39 49.65 33.66 1:30.704:18.92
17 Athreya, Varsha P 10 MTSC-NE 42.69 42.25 50.07 35.64 1:33.864:24.51
18 Shannon, Mairead C 9 HAY-NE 44.74 42.99 51.36 36.46 1:33.894:29.44
19 Hurley, Caela R 10 HAY-NE 46.85 42.96 47.58 37.11 1:35.834:30.33
20 Gardiner, Clarese E 9 ATST-NE 45.91 43.38 52.26 35.21 1:34.084:30.84
21 Kinstle, Molly B 9 NAS-NE 39.45 44.03 56.02 36.48 1:37.414:33.39
22 Campbell, Megan E 9 HAY-NE 43.25 45.27 54.93 37.61 1:37.494:38.55
23 Pfister, Kate G 10 PVA-NE 46.44 44.25 48.85 39.98 1:39.554:39.07
24 Winberg, Elizabeth A 9 HYV-NE 48.28 46.72 47.93 38.84 1:38.774:40.54
25 Jacyszn, Madeline A 10 HYV-NE 51.89 44.88 49.21 40.19 1:39.774:45.94
26 Farris, Grace K 10 HYV-NE 49.85 44.85 53.42 40.19 1:38.474:46.78
27 Pratt, Ella B 9 MTSC-NE 48.26 46.33 49.32 42.65 1:42.584:49.14
28 Mullins, Peyton E 10 ATST-NE 49.73 45.44 53.37 42.15 1:48.664:59.35
29 Toole, Siobhan L 9 HYV-NE 51.53 49.50 55.46 46.25 1:48.435:11.17
30 Sullivan, Jessica A 10 HAY-NE 1:54.56dq 41.75 47.64 35.77 1:31.815:31.53
31 Mattocks, Ella B 9 ATST-NE 1:54.56dq 42.10 53.60 37.35 1:37.095:44.70
32 Pemberton, Skylar P 9 HAY-NE 45.67 46.30 54.86 37.53 2:48.75dq5:53.11
33 Kocot, Kenadie L 9 ATST-NE 41.07 2:20.52dq 51.08 34.88 1:32.125:59.67
34 Foley, Kara M 9 MTSC-NE 43.75 45.56 55.46 2:05.10dq 1:34.736:04.60
35 Jacobs-Townsley, Vivian R 9 HYV-NE 1:54.56dq 49.20 56.51 40.04 1:47.066:07.37
36 Pedersen, Abigail R 10 NAS-NE 43.89 2:20.52dq 54.89 35.68 1:38.186:13.16
37 Toole, Mairead L 9 HYV-NE 1:54.56dq 50.67 56.39 44.22 1:48.756:14.59
38 Li, Erica 10 MTSC-NE 1:54.56dq 45.41 47.86 38.26 2:48.75dq6:54.84
39 Teixeira, Line C 10 NAS-NE 1:54.56dq 42.36 52.60 40.24 2:48.75dq6:58.51

- Hamilton, Jessica S 9 NAS-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Antonio, Sage L 9 NAS-NE NT 1:01.00 NT 54.89 NTNA
- Campbell, Mercedes C 10 NAS-NE NT NT 57.47 49.70 NTNA
- Jung, Olivia R 9 NAS-NE NT 2:20.52dq NT 47.23 NTNA
- Thompson, Isabel R 9 PVA-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Leahey, Abigail D 10 UN-NE NS 44.46 55.26 40.70 1:43.60NA
- Picard, Rachel L 10 NAS-NE NT 1:20.52 NT 1:05.33 NTNA
- Westerdahl, Elizabeth M 9 PVA-NE NT 47.46 55.77 43.92 2:48.75dqNA

Men 11-12 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Paul, Andy E 12 HRY-NE 30.23 30.75 35.04 26.78 1:06.603:09.40
2 Cai, Victor F 12 HAY-NE 29.37 32.75 36.53 27.20 1:10.033:15.88
3 Klimov, Gregory V 11 HAY-NE 30.08 35.82 37.30 28.97 1:11.273:23.44
4 Cashin, Jack M 12 HAY-NE 33.93 33.52 37.18 29.33 1:12.203:26.16
5 Wheat, John I 11 MTSC-NE 33.34 37.71 35.46 28.80 1:13.983:29.29
6 Jankowski, Zachary J 12 KYD-NE 33.30 33.08 40.86 28.94 1:15.163:31.34
7 Hoag, Andrew M 12 MTSC-NE 33.37 36.70 40.43 29.56 1:16.923:36.98
8 Wickman, Carson R 11 UN-NE 33.86 34.74 41.86 30.01 1:18.733:39.20
9 Boyd, Isaac M 11 PVA-NE 37.17 34.56 39.25 31.13 1:17.243:39.35



Northampton Area Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 8:23 PM  10/28/2012  Page 3
NAS - Fall Pentathlon, Sanction #: NE-13-34 TT

October 28, 2012
Combined Events

Men 11-12 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

10 Cirincione-Lynch, Avery 12 HRY-NE 34.69 36.63 42.05 30.11 1:17.513:40.99
11 Gabrilowitz, Jared H 12 HAY-NE 35.29 36.04 43.40 30.13 1:16.203:41.06
12 Young, Tyler A 12 UN-NE 34.59 36.82 43.42 31.10 1:19.183:45.11
13 Norris, Matthew S 11 MTSC-NE 36.71 39.76 45.00 33.06 1:21.953:56.48
14 Benik, Cahill B 12 KYD-NE 38.90 39.60 42.07 35.47 1:23.443:59.48
15 Stewart, Jacob T 12 KYD-NE 42.24 38.14 42.68 32.12 1:26.944:02.12
16 Privedenyuk, Shama S 11 MTSC-NE 37.53 40.59 46.32 32.42 1:25.344:02.20
17 Hinds, Solomon J 11 MTSC-NE 36.49 40.84 45.63 32.44 1:28.034:03.43
18 Vayda, Christopher T 11 HRY-NE 39.09 43.25 45.16 35.22 1:24.354:07.07
19 Yang, Kevin 12 HAY-NE 41.54 43.18 48.77 34.79 1:26.324:14.60
20 Minickiello, Anthony R 11 KYD-NE 28.87 31.71 36.01 2:02.37dq 1:06.964:45.92
21 Rosales, Jason A 11 KYD-NE 35.59 41.36 37.63 2:02.37dq 1:21.055:18.00
22 Mahan, Cam A 12 PVA-NE 45.78 43.44 50.19 36.55 3:17.96dq6:13.92
23 Li, Harry 11 MTSC-NE 59.24 49.47 46.45 45.18 3:17.96dq6:38.30

- Yolles-Murphy, Jonah K 11 NAS-NE NT 1:02.27 1:10.45 1:02.37 2:17.96NA
- Luddy-Dunn, Benson E 11 NAS-NE NT 59.97 2:10.45dq 1:00.02 NTNA
- Freeman, Jack D 12 MTSC-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Whitcomb, Nick J 12 HRY-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA

Women 11-12 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Winters, Sydney M 11 MTSC-NE 29.31 31.44 35.24 26.68 1:07.313:09.98
2 Bates, Emma L 12 UN-NE 30.78 30.81 36.12 26.87 1:09.273:13.85
3 Joyce, Sydney K 12 MTSC-NE 31.32 32.41 36.76 28.01 1:10.393:18.89
4 Nowak, Monika T 11 MTSC-NE 31.73 32.99 37.53 27.88 1:10.673:20.80
5 Soley, Maya I 12 HYV-NE 32.14 34.44 38.92 29.72 1:12.253:27.47
6 Dustin, Erin C 11 MTSC-NE 32.53 35.57 37.22 29.81 1:14.043:29.17
7 Cashin, Katie H 11 HAY-NE 32.20 33.90 38.20 29.25 1:15.723:29.27
8 Bridges, Emma L 12 HAY-NE 34.31 35.86 36.28 30.24 1:13.213:29.90
9 Gerstle, Eva M 12 HRY-NE 33.52 34.80 39.02 29.61 1:14.613:31.56

10 Nelson, Lindsey R 11 HAY-NE 35.83 34.45 37.41 28.82 1:15.143:31.65
11 Toole, Rhiannon E 12 HYV-NE 35.54 36.65 37.13 30.41 1:15.463:35.19
12 McDonald, Colleen E 12 HAY-NE 34.07 35.49 40.23 29.73 1:16.463:35.98
13 Tobin, Abbie F 12 NAS-NE 34.04 33.85 41.06 30.31 1:16.773:36.03
14 Liang, Mina Y 11 ATST-NE 34.27 35.92 40.78 30.18 1:16.123:37.27
15 Sullivan, Callie E 12 HAY-NE 36.43 33.19 41.78 29.56 1:17.293:38.25
16 Priest, Kaitlyn A 12 KYD-NE 35.51 36.27 37.73 32.15 1:18.723:40.38
17 Thibault, Maggie A 11 ATST-NE 34.89 38.03 40.50 32.28 1:19.013:44.71
18 Stearns, Amber M 12 HAY-NE 36.90 37.88 39.86 30.88 1:19.303:44.82
19 Jacobs-Townsley, Sophia M 11 HYV-NE 36.70 37.27 46.32 31.70 1:21.173:53.16
20 Pearson, Sophia E 11 MTSC-NE 36.68 38.75 43.70 33.11 1:21.193:53.43
21 Durant, Amber L 12 HAY-NE 37.06 37.89 47.07 33.95 1:23.423:59.39
22 Dudley, Ella K 11 UN-NE 39.49 41.87 41.47 32.96 1:24.834:00.62
23 Lawrence, Chloe R 11 UN-NE 39.87 39.39 45.56 35.95 1:25.794:06.56
24 Rigas, Erini C 11 HAY-NE 39.42 39.63 49.09 33.75 1:28.484:10.37
25 De Szendeffy, Audrey E 12 HAY-NE 43.23 44.46 41.27 35.22 1:27.974:12.15
26 Longhi, Sarah R 11 MTSC-NE 38.83 42.46 50.24 36.70 1:30.544:18.77
27 Hoag, Katharine M 11 MTSC-NE 38.19 43.64 53.57 38.31 1:42.554:36.26
28 Carberry, Ashlee E 11 HYV-NE 49.40 45.06 53.11 35.81 1:42.204:45.58
29 Ahmed, Lindsay B 11 HAY-NE 36.65 1:45.06dq 44.58 33.07 1:25.065:04.42
30 Goldberg, Cali E 12 HAY-NE 43.19 42.51 46.71 37.69 2:42.55dq5:32.65

- Dearing, Abbigale M 12 HYV-NE NS 38.62 48.05 32.44 1:22.43NA
- Wells, Emma C 11 HAY-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Beaudry, Megan E 12 HYV-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Signori, Samantha P 12 HAY-NE 34.97 37.78 45.94 32.13 NTNA
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October 28, 2012
Combined Events

Men 13-14 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM

1 Wheat, David S 13 MTSC-NE 1:01.01 1:05.12 1:13.26 56.16 2:17.976:33.52
2 McDonald, Timothy R 14 HAY-NE 1:06.85 1:04.45 1:16.26 55.61 2:20.886:44.05
3 Cashin, Patrick L 14 HAY-NE 1:08.12 1:05.57 1:16.67 58.22 2:24.946:53.52
4 Goulart, Ben G 14 MTSC-NE 1:06.16 1:11.32 1:15.45 58.72 2:28.727:00.37
5 Fitch, David W 14 ATST-NE 1:08.68 1:12.66 1:27.73 56.99 2:31.837:17.89
6 Miller, Cam S 14 NAS-NE 1:13.47 1:16.14 1:29.09 1:05.82 2:38.097:42.61
7 Hicks, Torin M 14 KYD-NE 1:08.18 1:21.13 1:31.83 1:04.23 2:39.297:44.66
8 Albertine, Solomon I 13 ATST-NE 1:18.62 1:13.01 1:26.45 1:05.03 2:44.407:47.51
9 Stewart, Payton M 13 KYD-NE 1:23.33 1:19.12 1:28.97 1:00.53 2:45.687:57.63

10 Braxton, TJ C 14 PVA-NE 1:31.95 1:23.78 1:26.24 1:11.20 2:58.558:31.72
11 Guntly, Joshua F 14 HYV-NE 1:23.67 1:18.29 1:46.56 1:12.25 2:58.558:39.32
12 White, Pete W 13 NAS-NE 1:34.46 1:20.13 1:37.85 1:11.32 3:06.928:50.68
13 Adkins, Zachery E 13 HYV-NE 1:39.72 1:30.21 1:40.71 1:19.26 3:15.729:25.62

- Peterson, Liam C 14 HRY-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Harvell, Zach P 14 KYD-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA

Women 13-14 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM

1 Li, Jerrica H 14 MTSC-NE 59.26 59.04 1:09.73 52.71 2:08.756:09.49
2 Voss, Erin E 14 HYV-NE 1:00.72 1:00.44 1:14.61 55.63 2:14.316:25.71
3 Popowski, Kristyn M 14 HYV-NE 1:03.18 1:08.42 1:15.59 59.02 2:20.856:47.06
4 Kelly, Kait E 14 MTSC-NE 1:06.08 1:05.22 1:19.73 57.36 2:23.086:51.47
5 Wickman, Logan M 13 UN-NE 1:04.91 1:08.37 1:17.30 59.47 2:26.216:56.26
6 Hayes, Brooklynn M 13 MTSC-NE 1:06.81 1:09.50 1:12.51 59.60 2:28.926:57.34
7 Tobin, Jessie A 13 UN-NE 1:08.66 1:06.79 1:19.83 58.91 2:26.657:00.84
8 Werenski, Mackenzie E 14 HYV-NE 1:08.89 1:07.30 1:23.81 1:03.14 2:27.737:10.87
9 Estanislau, Alexandra M 14 MTSC-NE 1:07.89 1:10.82 1:23.86 1:02.90 2:32.537:18.00

10 Aquadro, Natalie G 13 HRY-NE 1:12.35 1:12.73 1:20.33 1:02.37 2:30.917:18.69
11 Miller, Maggie E 14 NAS-NE 1:09.63 1:10.51 1:26.10 1:00.61 2:34.177:21.02
12 Winberg, Christine M 13 HYV-NE 1:14.30 1:11.77 1:24.15 1:02.82 2:35.817:28.85
13 Li, Lorna J 13 HAY-NE 1:12.74 1:16.05 1:19.68 1:07.06 2:37.187:32.71
14 Gardiner, Emily J 13 ATST-NE 1:18.79 1:09.87 1:25.26 1:01.13 2:38.887:33.93
15 Nelson, Alexandra W 13 HAY-NE 1:11.81 1:16.37 1:32.06 1:04.07 2:39.157:43.46
16 Boisjolie, Kelly R 14 HYV-NE 1:23.74 1:16.79 1:24.79 1:04.44 2:41.927:51.68
17 Thibault, Regan E 13 ATST-NE 1:18.68 1:14.44 1:28.68 1:06.88 2:44.907:53.58
18 D'Angelo, Mary R 13 MTSC-NE 1:14.05 1:20.05 1:29.77 1:06.63 2:45.577:56.07
19 Bartlett, Elizabeth J 13 UN-NE 1:21.12 1:20.91 1:21.66 1:04.19 2:48.747:56.62
20 Silver, Kailee Y 13 MTSC-NE 1:22.13 1:26.58 1:27.37 1:09.45 2:54.318:19.84
21 Bates, Morgan J 13 NAS-NE 1:17.72 1:25.89 1:38.21 1:10.01 2:56.828:28.65
22 Czarnecki, Sarah A 14 PVA-NE 1:31.34 1:28.46 1:31.02 1:16.77 3:10.188:57.77
23 Whichard, Fahra A 13 HAY-NE 1:36.54dq 1:28.70 1:31.74 1:13.79 3:12.519:03.28
24 McGrath, Rachel E 13 NAS-NE 1:31.91 1:25.60 1:46.21 1:12.84 3:09.299:05.85

- Richmond, Caitlyn M 13 HYV-NE NT 1:18.53 1:34.33 1:08.53 3:02.97NA
- Duquette, Bailee E 14 PVA-NE NT 1:28.80 1:37.43 1:17.44 3:15.54NA
- Woodring, Ali A 13 NAS-NE NT 1:29.48 1:46.37 1:14.03 NTNA
- Tobias, Adi 13 HAY-NE NS NS NS NS NSNA
- Foley, Jules L 13 MTSC-NE NT 1:20.26 1:38.63 1:09.17 2:58.77NA
- Walen, Alexandra B 13 MTSC-NE 1:11.06 1:14.31 1:23.87 NT NTNA
- Connor, Josie D 13 ATST-NE 1:23.45 1:17.92 1:23.92 NS NSNA
- Anderson, Katherine E 14 HRY-NE 1:17.16 1:13.23 1:28.21 NS NTNA
- Benik, Sharky J 14 KYD-NE 1:17.47 NT 1:27.47 1:05.16 NTNA
- Hundertmark, Carly M 13 HAY-NE 1:33.68 1:26.90 2:01.24 1:17.77 NTNA
- Benoit, Leah K 13 HAY-NE 1:25.97 1:23.67 NT 1:11.49 3:04.78dqNA
- Walczak, Mary B 14 HYV-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Przystas, Emily R 13 HYV-NE NS NS NS NS NSNA
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Combined Events

Men 15 & Over Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM

1 Dillon-Davidson, Ciaran I 16 HYV-NE 55.37 1:00.34 1:09.03 51.31 2:04.956:01.00
2 Sommerville, George J 16 MTSC-NE 56.24 1:02.27 1:03.51 50.96 2:12.346:05.32
3 Alberta, John A 15 HAY-NE 59.35 58.56 1:13.29 50.59 2:12.326:14.11
4 Klepacki, Marc A 15 ATST-NE 56.80 1:00.98 1:12.45 52.55 2:15.926:18.70
5 Winn, Aidan W 16 UN-NE 1:01.87 1:00.58 1:12.47 55.26 2:14.736:24.91
6 Manniello, Ryan C 15 HYV-NE 1:02.47 1:03.32 1:12.05 52.41 2:16.096:26.34
7 Gabrilowitz, Jacob H 15 HAY-NE 1:02.76 1:02.65 1:17.66 56.51 2:18.806:38.38
8 Lubarsky, Jared M 15 MTSC-NE 1:04.36 1:03.60 1:18.08 55.35 2:19.206:40.59
9 Lewis, Robbie C 17 NAS-NE 1:03.82 1:05.11 1:16.72 58.90 2:22.446:46.99

10 Martello, Geoffrey F 18 HAY-NE 1:06.99 1:10.63 1:12.78 56.89 2:26.946:54.23
11 Byrnes, Patrick W 15 HYV-NE 1:10.46 1:10.16 1:24.55 1:00.76 2:29.067:14.99
12 Smith, Donovan N 17 ATST-NE 1:11.64 1:11.19 1:24.61 57.46 2:34.167:19.06
13 Rosa, Anthony P 15 ATST-NE 1:20.63 1:17.24 1:18.92 1:03.84 2:38.907:39.53
14 Ramos, Casey C 15 HYV-NE 1:11.68 1:11.75 1:32.89 1:06.24 2:40.237:42.79

- Zimmerman, Jack K 15 HAY-NE 1:13.84 1:13.02 NT 58.02 NTNA
- Lawrence, Mark C 15 UN-NE 1:05.17 NT 1:17.20 1:00.28 NSNA
- Carkhuff, Hunter W 15 ATST-NE NS 1:04.64 1:25.81 1:00.09 2:29.49NA
- Kilcoyne, Cameron J 17 HYV-NE 1:11.17 NT 1:21.65 1:02.04 2:45.92NA

Women 15 & Over Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM

1 Quinn, Lauren O 15 MTSC-NE 1:02.52 1:02.83 1:14.56 56.37 2:17.716:33.99
2 Dustin, Megan L 15 MTSC-NE 1:04.97 1:06.05 1:17.32 56.65 2:19.796:44.78
3 Connor, Sydney L 17 ATST-NE 1:04.16 1:06.26 1:15.39 1:00.02 2:23.076:48.90
4 Sauve, Danielle R 16 HAY-NE 1:05.92 1:08.79 1:17.52 57.55 2:24.516:54.29
5 Katz, Hannah P 16 HYV-NE 1:03.48 1:09.39 1:16.60 59.31 2:26.916:55.69
6 Sauve, Jessica M 16 HAY-NE 1:05.20 1:12.91 1:15.06 59.56 2:25.376:58.10
7 Wingfield, Miranda L 17 NAS-NE 1:06.77 1:10.87 1:16.63 1:00.31 2:29.717:04.29
8 Rigas, Andie E 15 HAY-NE 1:07.73 1:10.94 1:19.78 1:01.17 2:30.747:10.36
9 Foley, Heather K 17 PVA-NE 1:05.27 1:11.36 1:21.86 1:00.47 2:32.957:11.91

10 Thibault, Emma G 15 ATST-NE 1:08.16 1:15.16 1:19.57 1:00.40 2:30.547:13.83
11 Sullivan, Joslyn R 16 ATST-NE 1:11.53 1:09.15 1:23.17 1:00.67 2:31.297:15.81
12 Newton, Cailey T 15 HYV-NE 1:10.35 1:13.03 1:20.32 1:04.76 2:31.157:19.61
13 Baker, Katherine A 15 HYV-NE 1:09.09 1:13.68 1:23.48 1:04.15 2:33.077:23.47
14 Cashin, Megan G 15 HAY-NE 1:12.43 1:13.41 1:24.60 1:04.18 2:32.757:27.37
15 Roland, Katie A 15 HAY-NE 1:15.13 1:15.63dq 1:33.16 1:04.74 2:45.657:54.31
16 Gerber-Dolan, Corey L 16 ATST-NE 1:29.67 1:13.61 1:24.88 1:03.04 2:46.917:58.11
17 Sylvester, Brianna M 17 HYV-NE 1:28.30 1:21.46 1:25.05 1:08.76 2:51.828:15.39
18 Fitch, Ashley N 16 ATST-NE 1:29.95 1:21.94 1:49.48 1:11.01 3:12.779:05.15
19 Coughlin, Megan A 15 HRY-NE 1:37.33 1:28.64 1:41.90 1:14.15 3:11.879:13.89
20 Stephanos, Isabella M 15 HAY-NE 1:36.69 1:32.39 1:50.47 1:20.91 3:25.69dq9:46.15

- Whitcomb, Maela R 15 HRY-NE NT 1:05.56 NT 59.87 NTNA
- Travers, Kaitlin A 16 HYV-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Milar, Desiree M 15 HYV-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Rice, Molly 17 KYD-NE NT 1:29.86 1:33.32 1:15.60 NTNA
- Gaskill, Anna M 16 KYD-NE 1:10.78 1:16.16 1:25.43 1:03.12 NTNA
- Sauve, Nicole A 15 HAY-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Harper, Jessica L 16 HYV-NE NT NT NT NT NTNA
- Long, Rachael A 16 HAY-NE NT 1:10.90 1:22.11 1:02.85 2:41.05NA
- Benik, Paige M 16 KYD-NE 1:12.24 1:10.20 NT 1:02.78 NTNA


